l._.K ' No.0265-01
® JE?S?OBZO.PJQA
model F B S v 340

EFIRER Y AF T4

Electronic Button Sewing and
Button Neck Wrapping Machine

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUHI INNISTIIIAI. Bll., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A e i b e b ek b T e T PR )

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
NWN=YT vy IDRE

. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
BAFAN:BRANEBE, EIZ450TU3N(REIN)EMET 24 FovI2RALE2T, FNHEHIDOMNINET

2. Explanation of codes

12 B nires
1) Codes on the ‘‘Note’’ column
CERT MMolLs 5
@ W.........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
MBD -V 7y 2L TSETEINABREERLET
@ #1....... refer to the “‘Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 X—CFn “ERR OIRHABBL TTFav

2) Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change)’’ column
TEFE A MolEs
(D A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
19832108 &£ NiBM A n 1
(@ D0.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983#10A £ nHBR & n 1

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

BMBOEMEHNF TV EBENBRE
in this-case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBERYRO)ENRBFTLIEXNTAI TS, TEFRAICLEN, NI OBKRLRIRLTIEXTA L
Example ({§))
Ref s Amt,
d Note Part No. Description E.C.

No. 3l & & TE%R & = e
1 % B1401-100000  Needle bar .6 10/83]) Ny - i
11 ve B1401-100-000-A Needle bar L/-\ 10/83!  /vUfi— 1
2 2 B1105.200-000 Frame cover 'T) 10/35‘ 81105-300-000 -

Ve B81105-300-000 Frame cover 'A_]gl_ﬂ;_: T —=LhsN— .1
—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: .
MANDEHNMEHNHLBESNTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** $»% (Japanese}’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

IoBER, ABLKONXABMEETNRCrOLIFLUKESBALTHNETOT, HFILOUKBTEXTFAaL

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500000]  Frame cover c.10/83] BIIDS-660TG0 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
\ ELVS# ) [CEOICE

'Please order by the correct part number.
FLOUSETI EXT2V
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the *Amt, Req’’. column,
1983F10R S NHMAHTE L1 ZBSHEAMCEHLUNENRRELTHNET

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.’’ column
‘R MolcE

@ 2 soiswmmaian Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2MERLLET
@20 ......... indicates fength in meters. {unit is meter)
B3, 24— LERDLET (MEERX—PALTT)
@ = e .. .. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
D=7 2 SKRANTIBRTT .
@ 1 indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.’’ and 2 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column,
HBGAMAL T 3FRAE2ROLET MBKRIZBMEREXT "asm” XTI IERFTLTHNET

N N e O e e N R R e R N e e R e B e R B R R T S TN S8 B0 G an A B A B E 8 B8 $1m B m S im S I 8 S 0 m S Am B Am B am S G S B e B S B G m 8 om S am 8 om0 0m @

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
lex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HRABREXDED R

SON=YT I RBEATU A HABE 4 EXOME, BRAOES (FIA L. B1109-012-A00) T EFX T a L,
EhET. ZRON~Y T I NERES (RIEEL, HIAL. No0010-01) X1t MIBES 4+ - ERIETATELT
T X, URDI-OBRD—BHIFEEC LA BRAHNETOTTHRTE L,

S tmetnsm e et tne hbhohoh0h0l-o'-so'-\ohoh.hthﬁhchvho-s‘h.so'-.cho‘-\shohohoﬁchohchohth‘m.hthohbhohoh.hch;hth‘hch‘sohi"

LR L L e L LY LY T L LY TS 3

F}om the Iibrary of: Superior Sewing Machiner& Supply LLC..




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

CONTENTS

B R
FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS &t vvvttieie et eeeeeeeveneeanennannanns 1
&K - H N —BER
INSTALLATION BASE COMPONENTS & vuvuvin et eneneeeneneneanannnnnns 3
FEEB®R
PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS & .'vvvvirereenreeeeeeerenenenennnnnennnns 5
BIA X4 v 7R
CAM & SENSOR & LOOPER COMPONENTS . ..vvvrininnvninnnenennenennns 7
ALYy b—NEKR
CAM & TENSION & LOOPER COMPONENTS . .vurvnineeeeeneneenrnennnns 9
HL - FVIay e b—NER
BUTTON SUPPLY COMPONENTS ..t vvvrvtintteetteeeeeeeareeananananens 11
A& K B4R
SNAPPER COMPONENTS . vvetittteteteeee e eteneeeeeeeneeenenennnanes 13
R v N — Y&
LOOPER COVER COMPONENTS ................ PPN~ . PREr 15
W—nHN—i%
THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS & .'uttirinieeneenenreneneenennanennss 17
Feili 1M 1
X=Y TABLE COMPONENTS &+ \vvtvttetttteteteeeeienenenrneneneanenennns 19
X=YF -7 I8
X-Y TABLE & TONGS RETURN COMPONENTS ....civieireerneiinnnonnenn 21
X=YF—=7N 4 7EL MK
BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS ................ L T B e e s A 23
KaYF vy o Bk
THROAT PLATE & TONGS COMPONENTS ........ TN N, * S ¢ 25
i 2 Y TR
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) vuuuiuinieenineneienenenenenanenenns 27
SHERIMR (1)
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) tuvrvitrreriinenernenenneneennnanennns 29
StHERER (2)
PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS v oeitetetveeeeineeteeereeneenenenennnenens 31
ZE[E 1% :
THREAD *STARDVUNITE. . o oo t® 000 e cviunaiiin ool s Ry Y 33
Fear ik
CABLE COMPONENTS .« .iottttnt et ee et e eeteeeneereneinenenrenens 34
r—7 W%
OPERATION BOX & CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .....evvvevnennenennennnss 35
1BER Y 2 2« §HK Y 2 2%
ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS . .evvvrer vt vreteeerneareenearenenennnenens 37
{5 B R -
S-132: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR METAL BUTTON .......covviinunnnen.n. 38
A% K& Y BB,
S-124: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR 2-HOLED BUTTON ..........ccovvnenenen. 39
2270GK 2 v B iREE
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..u'vriitiineneieniieieeeinenenenennnnnnn 40
<]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-




1. FRAME & COVER COMPOGRENTS
AAK « TN —PIR




1 FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS F3%24> nnt-~ nuyudv

REF«ND. NOTE PART N0 DESCRIPTLULON t 2 4 1 AMT.
SM-1042001-5C SCREW M&4X0.7 L=20 75323y 1
6G5013-340-000 BUTTON RECEIVER Tt 359%9%5 1
SM-1045001-58 SCREW M&4X0.7 L=50 93233 M4X0.7 L=b5D 11
G5021-116-000 FLAT WASHER 7359°n* 2 11
GS011-340-000 TABLE» RIGHT T=I*n(I%") 1
G5012-340-000 TABLE» LEFT F-2"n(E3"Y) 1

272322 4L(C) 2

RUBABER CUSHION C
RUBBER CUSHIDN B
RUBBER CUSHION A
SCREW M4X0.7 L=25
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER 4.3X8X0.8
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12
X=Y TABLE COVER
WASHER 4.3X8X0.8

65482-340-000
65481-340-000
G5480-340-000
SM-4042501-5C
WS-0410002~KN
WP-0430800-5SC
SM-4041201-SC
65478-340-000
WP-0430800-5SC

2923233 L(B)
275323%L(A)

TA®I2Y" M4X0.7 L=25
N*27°n"2 M4

E31*°Nn" 2 IN*IIN M4
TAD25* M4X0.7 L=12
Xe¥Y F=7"0nn"-

€537 Nn%x IN" 37N M4

WS-06410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N* Y n*2 M4
NM-6040001-SC NUT M& QINn21Yr M4X0.7 191
6G5841-116~-000 GROMMET 2% Q7+
65022-340-000 REAR CDVER 750N° 20

0YHIPTRSAF MSX0.8 (=10
N*21°N*2 5.1X9.2X1e3
AN -1FE" AE°D
NN*=-371Nn12* (8)

F2I% nN® -

FN*125° M5X0.8 L=8
N*27°n"2 5.,1X9.2X1.3

“SCREW MS C=10
SPRING WASHER 5.1XB8+45X1.3
COVER POSITIONING PIN
BRACKET 8
FRAME COVER
SCREW MS5X0.8 L=8
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1e3

SM-6051002-Tp
WS-0510002~-KN
G5025-116-000
65024-340-000
65026~340-000
SM-4050801-SC
W5-0510002-KN

—

WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 E39°Nn*2 In* 2% M5
G5021-340~000 SIDE COVER, LEFT J2AIN®HCEINY)
G5023-340-000 BRACKET A M =271nT9* (A) q
G5002-340-000 CONNECTING PLATEs FRONT LIFY132(21) )
SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 QYN2?PrE" nh

G5015-346-000
SM=~6051552-TP
G5032-340-000
G5030-340-000
65006-340-000
HB-0003000-00

FRONT COVER, UPPER
SCREW MS L=15
BUSHING

FRONT COVER»> LOWER

BREAKER [INSTALLING PLATE

THERMAL RELAY

FIN ZR(IT)
0YN2PTE" Wb

Y 9n 17932
FIN° 3N 39
2*L-n-+yYIntoe
T-20Y0-

WP=-0531000-5C
WS-0510002-KN
SM-6051202-TP
G5010-340-000
WS-0410002-KN
SM-6041002-TP

WASHER M5

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3

SCREW MSX0,8 L=12

TABLE INSTALLING 8BRACKET

SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW M4 L=10

EST"A" Y 30" 378 M5
N"21*°N*2 S.1X9.2X1.3
QJn2Pta&* b+ MS5X0.8 L=12
F-2"MbrUYTTC

N*27%n%2 M4

oUnIPr&E"nk M4ax0.7 L=10

AN =I71nT2° ()
N*29°N%2% 5.1X9.2X1.3

T BRACKET C
SPRING WASHER 5.1XB.5X1e3

6G5025-340-000
WS-0510002~KN

SM-6051002-TpP
65831-116-000

SCREW MS L=10
MAGNET CATCH

DYNIP &L MHX0.8 L=10
2" 2YrEPYE MClin®3

VR NIE S NN NNt s RN D = N DD =X O OO e e e RN

WP-0320500-SC WASHER 342X7.0X0.5 ; E39°n%2 IN* 3270 M35 10
WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 341X5.9X0.7 N"27°n"2 3.1X5.9%X0.7 10
SM-3030601-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 NI2y* 10

65008-340-000
G5009-340-000

MAGNET CATCH BRACKET A
MAGNET CATCH ARACKET 8

FI°2YPPYITN (A)
7% 2YMRUITI ()

G5003-340-000 CONNECTING PLATEs REAR LTV 12(9350)
SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 QYNIPTRA b

SM-6041202-TP SCREW M&4X0.7 L=12 0YNI2PTI N :
G5019-340-000 FIXED PIN 79371€°2

G5001-340-000 FRAME 533147U-LPTNIOR"
6G5846-116-000 CASTER PR32

WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N 21N 32 M6 1
SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 QYNZPTE*LF M6 L=10 1
NM=-6120001~-5C NUT M12 ayYn2syh

GAS-T1111000 ADJUST BOLT PIVPAF A ¥

GS5014-340-000 BUTTON RECEIVING BOX £ 2399102

G5018-340-000
WS-0510002-KN
NM-6050001~SC
SM-6051552-TP

SIDE CDVER» RIGHT

SPRING WASHER 5.1XBe5X1.3

NUT M5
SCREW MS L=15

PVEWILEITEELE
N*2RT°N* R SelX9e2X16$
0Yn217r M5X0.3 131
o0Yno2?7ranb

65031-340-000  KNOB SCREW YIZTER
65020-340-000 COVER VIAINC R (Z¢") DY
65034-340-000 STAND ASM. A3+ 922
WP-1202016-50 WASHER 12X21X2 E39* 02 12%X21X%2
WS-1220002~KN SPRING WASHER n*21*n*2

SM-9124053-5C

SCREW M12 L=40

QYn25% bt M12 L=40

From the library of: Supéridr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

EES NV~ =2l 2 s>~ wNg




2. INSTALLATION BASE COMPONENTS
A EMNR

From the library of: Superio?’r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2 INSTALLATION BASE COMPONENTS F2243%1 N1

REF«NDe. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t p) 2 1 AMT.

- - - S - > D - D S AR D D P P D D D D P AT S D D L S D P D S AP SR D D WS W D D W G D G b S wn R W R e WD A P R R A W e e e A

SM-6102002-TP

SCREW M10 L=20

W5-1002560~-KR
G5004-340-000
SM~-6104502-TP
W5-1002560-KR
WP-1002036-5SC
SM-8061002-TP

SPRING WASHER
MDTOR BASE

SCREW M10 L=45
SPRING WASHER

SCREW M6 L=10

10X18X2.5

10X18X2.5
WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0

N“29*n*2 10X18X2.5 .
€-2=9%¢

O9n2P714% b+ M10 L=4S
N"27°n*2 10X18X2.5
E39"Nn* % 10X21X2
PARS® M6 L=10

65123-340-000
SM-8050602~-TP
65126-340-000
G5124-340-0A0
SM-6062502~-TP
G5176-340-000

TIMING PULLEY
SCREW M5 L=6
IOLER SHAFT 8
IDLER ARM ASM.
SCREW M6 L=25
WASHER

54239% 7%=y

FA25% M5X0.8 L=6
PLF"5-5°2(B)
PAF*5P-L 93
0YNIPEE" ML M6 L=25
9y

WS-0510002-KN
SM-6051002-TP
G5125-340-000

SPRING WASHER 5.1X845X13

SCREW M5 L=10
IDLER SHAFT A

N"2I*°N"2 S5e1X9e2X1e3
0YNI?PFE“ A+ M5X0.8 L=10
PIF*3-5"2(A)

65127-340-000 fOLER SHAFT PLE*35-5%9
GS5177-340-000 CAM FDLLOWER LEVER hLI20-LN* -
G5162-340-000 BEARING A\ PYS2*

G5128-340-000 IDLER A PIF*5-(A)
65108-119-000 WASHER 293P A

G5129-340-000 IDLER B PI1F“5-(B)
G5175-340-000 TIMING BELT 314222%A%ph
G5172-340-000 TIMING BELT A1Z32° A" Nb .
6G5163-340~000 BEARING N \"PYy2*

G5165-340~-000 RETAINING RING Ch3rP1392+49
G5164=-340-000 BEARING A" PYIO"

G5166-340-000 RETAINING RING Cn3r139+49 P
G5101-340-000 INSTALLATION BASE £2213% 1

E37° N2 10X21X2
N*39%n*2 M10

WASHER 10.0X2140X2.0
SPRING WASHER M10

WP-1002036-5C
. W5-1020002-KN

G5101-340-A00 SCREW 2313 T+ 425"
SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FA25% M6 L=10
G5134-340-000 ADJUSTING BOSS PYPRMEC R

NUT M8X1.25 0INn21I9+ M8 132
SCREW M8 L=35 0Yn2&" Lk M8 L=35
RUBBER . *L

NM-6080001-SC
SM-9083503~-SC
G5033-340-000

NNNVNNNSS LM IONT R NEHONNHSENNN NS PP

From the library of: Superio# Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. PEDAL SVITCH COMPONENTS
B¥HZA v THIR

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3

PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS

PYICIRIYF ML

REF.NO. NDTE  PART ND. DESCRIPTYTION i Y R ANT.
1 G5077-116-A00 LMITING BOX COVER YIYr B YIANN® - 1
2 SM-4040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TA"2125% MAX0.7 L=8 2
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N*29°n"2 M4 2
4 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER 4.3XAX0.8 E57°n"2 IN*97h M4 2
5 G5074-116-000 ANCHOR A n*any A 1
6 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 0YN217+ M6 151 5
7 G5078-116-000 SWITCH SPRING A1YFN" 2 1
A G5075-116-A00  ANCHOR 3% 3*55W n"2n7 B 1
9 G5088-116-AA0  ANCHOR ARM ASM. n*anyp-L 93 1

10 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 QYNIPTE" K (1)
11 G5067-116-A00 LIMITER INSTALLATION RDD YIYRPYYTER - 2
12 65069-116-A00  SHAFT yPIH 1
13 G5854-116-000  DRY BEARING R D F T 2
14 SM-8061552-1P  SCREW M6 L=15 FADS" 1
15 G5065-116-A00  SWITCH ORUM  RCTASEIA 1
16 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FA25% M5X0.8 L=8 2
17 G5087-116-A00 WASHER PLATE I" 3% 5SW YIIFPF{I 1
18 G5029-340-000  SPACER AN =1y 6
19 HA-0007000-00 MICROSWITCH 120219% 2
20 G5064-116-000 LIMITING RDX DIYrA"YIR

6G5072-116-000  ROLLER J0 83y

G5073-116-000 ROLLER PIN 0-5t°y

G5066-116-000 PEDAL LEVER PIIIUNt -

SM-8061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 FA2Y™

WP-0641601-5SC

WASHER

E39°N"2 IN"$IN M6

W5-0610002-KN
SM-6062502-TP
81214-038-000

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

SCREW M6 L=25
PLUNGER SPRING

N*29*n*2 M6
0YN2Pr&* A+ M6 L=25
2°333%r=- 219IN"2

-NNHNNN‘OOF‘NNNHHo—-p-o-n-.-o-u-b-o-ol

G5015-116-000  SPRING GUIDE EPIRTY

30 G5845-116-000  STEEL BALL 3-%1-

31 G5063-116-000 PEDAL BASE PYI*IACINI f

32 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER E5T5n"%

33 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N*29°n*2 M8

34 SM-9081553-5SB  SCREW M8 L=15 OYNI&E*NE MB L=15

35 G6805-340-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. PYIIRIYF 3-T*N 93

36 65840-116-000 RUBBER FOOT *LPy

37 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 0YNIPTA* M M&XO0e7 L=10

38 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 aynokenF M6 L=12 a

39 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 N"29°0%2 6.2X11.4X1.2

40 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 E39°n"2 647X13X1

41 88125-280-000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7343 $3-t913

42 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 - DYNIPTET E

43 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 n*21°n*2 M8 2

44 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER E57% n* 2 2

45 08114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET I2135%2 9317 2
D8113-555-800 PEDAL BUSHING 7243 7*91 2
SM-9067003-SC  SCREW M6 L=70 0N & N H 1
NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oYnITYE M6 151 -2
SM=-9063003-SC  SCREW M6 L=30 QN7 A" Mt 1

50 B8151-771-000 PEOAL I¥P23- ASIN 1

51 88152-771-000  PEDAL MAT XELEET 1

52 BB153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ALY 1

From the library of: Superiof Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. CAM & SENSOR & LOOPER COMPONENTS
B LYY — - b— IR

AN
LGB e
P
o—52
: 2
% p
\\51

From the library of: Superio; Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4 CAM & SENSOR & LOOPER COMPONENTS nLy tIT-y K=N* NIOYT

REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DOESCRIPTI{ON CRVECT SR AT AMT.
G5345-340-000  FLAT GEAR A t3n2° K2 (A) 1
SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4X10 F425% M4X0.7 L=10 1
G5344-340-000 ENCODER SHAFT I23-9"-39 1
G5261-340-000 BEARING A® Py 2
G5343-340-000  HOUSING WPAPTE 1
G5358-340-000 COUPLING nYI°yy9e 1
SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA25% M3X0.5 L=5 4
G6801-340-0A0 INDICATE LIGHT CABLE ASM. £E395° F9 7-7"N 93 1
G6814~340-0A0 ENCODER CABLE ASM. 315 9133-9" ¥-2*4 93 1
G5342-340-000 ENCOOER BRACKET 132-3%-BKT 1
WS=0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N*29%N%2 3,1X5.9X047 3
SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3 L=8 OYNIPTE* A+ M3X0.5 L=8 3
SM-4040801~SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1A 2325 M4X0.7 L=8 2
WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N2YVn*2 Me 2
WP-0430800-SC  WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 E37%N"2 IN" 274 M4 ]
65341-340-000 ENCODER BASE I23-9%-a"=3 1
WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 Neagent2 Mé 8
SM=6041502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 F437%A% > FA35° 2
G5347-340-000  BASE PLATE A -213 1
SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 0YNIPTA"Ab M&XO0.7 L=10 2
SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aYNIPTES bt 2
G6809-340-0A0 NEEOLE BAR POSITION CABLE ASM. NIA* OF151$93$397=7" b 23 1
SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 QYNIPIR LF M4X0.7 L=8 2
WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5X1.3 N*29°N"2 5.1X9.2X1e3 - 2
SM=6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 ; QYNIPTE bt 2
G5348-340-000 SENSOR BASE PLATE LIT-A" =213 1
G5106-340-000 CAMs LOWER nL(33) 1
SM-B080882-TP  SCREW M8 L=8 FA25% M8 L=8 { 1
GS113-340-000 TIMING PULLEY»> LOWER F4239" 7% ~y=(39) 1
G5110-340-000  COLLAR ns- 1
65352-340-000 SENSOR BOSS 2I9-A"R 1
SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FA25" 2
65353-340-000 NEEDLE BAR SENSOR NYR*o9Ly9- 1
SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4X10 FA25° M&X0.7 L=10 1
G5346-340-000 FLAT GEAR B E312°A7(8) 1
SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M&4X0.7 L=8 QYNIPEA"KE M4X0.7 L=8 2
WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER = M4 . N*37n%2 M4 2
65103-340-000 CAM SHAFT»> LOWER LY~ 2(53) 1
65167-340-000  KEY A1 %~ 1
G5168-340-000  WASHER . 993 1
WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 641X12.2X1.5 N*29°n*2 M6 1
SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 QYNIPTA*NF M6 L=12 1
G5540-340-000  LOOPER SHAFT h=n°-3*2 1
65537-340-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE =N ={Fn% 1
G5538-340-000 LOOPER GUIOE (ALY LRI 1
G5539-340-000 LOOPER METAL b=N®~23) 1
G5541-340-000 LOOPER SPACER b=1\® -2 =1 1
NM=6030001-SC  NUT M3 0YN21Y+ M3X0.5 131 "1
G5109-340-0A0  LOOPER ARM ASMa M=N°P-4 93 1
SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 . Q9NIP TS MF Y]
G5112-340-0A0  COLLAR ASM. ' tYN5- 93 2
SM-8050602-TP  SCREW MS L=6 FA25" M5X0.8 L=6 (&)

From the library of: Superio Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C

5. CAM & TENSION & LOOPER COMPONENTS
FIhLToTay s V—NEHK

e 2 |
\N@(JEQS 12 @é)\

“ 7 6 O Wi
8- 0o WM
" ) p P2 @Q i e 317
3N J-8 ([~ N s
. 2 N\
: 32\ \

From the library of: SupeLiog Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




¥95320 A-N® MDA

t > 4 1

ANT.

5 CAM & TENSION & LNOPER COMPONENTS iy
REFNO. NOTF ART NO. DESCRIPTION
G5350 340~ 000 SENSOR BASE PLATE

W5-0410002~-KN
SM-6041002-TP
6G6808-340-0A0
G5349-340-000
SM-6040802-TR
WP-0430800-5SC

SPRING WASHER M4

SCREW M4 L=10

MAIN SHAFT HOME POSITION CABLE
CAM SENSOR BRACKET

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

WASHER 4,3X8X0.8

G5351-340-000
65108-340-000
G5171-340-000
G5114-340~000
SM-8050812-TP
65115-340-000

CAN SENSOR

CAMs UPPER

BUSHING

TIMING PULLEYs UPPER
SCREW MS5X8

PULLEY PLATE

et st s ot b ot Pt gt
ONO‘\J‘OWNMOO:D\IO‘U\bWNP‘

WS-0510002-KN

SPRING WASHER S5.1XBe5X1e3

TR ETU AR 5. 1X0.2K1.3

£y9-A"-219
290"z M4
0YNIPEE MF M4X0.7 L=10
$15"2¥°2FI¥-7"% 93
nLty-8KT

0YNIP 5 A M&X0.7 Lz9
£39* "2 IN* 334 MM

i
|
|
|
|
1

“Thutyr-
nLeor
ETPI"931
24339 7°-Y=-(9I)
FA25* MS5X0.8 L=B
7 ~Y=-RTE" 4

i
|

P BN DN | et et s s Pt et et Pt bt Pt Pt N P e ) O e

From the library of: Super_io1r085wing Machine & Supply LLC

SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 DYNIPTE"MF M5X0.8 L=12
WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N"29%n%2 M6
SM=-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 0YNIP LA AE M6 L=12
65111-340-000  COLLAR ns-
G5169-340-000 KEY \N119%-
'?0“‘"‘_”""“"G§T04 350-000  CAM SHAFY, UPPER- nLI*2(71)
21 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 rA2y% M6 L=8
22 G5146-340-000 TENSION CAM i FPEELIA
23 G5112-340-0A0 COLLAR ASM. eYbn3- 2%
24 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW MS L=6 P42 MS5X0.8 L=6 (&)
25 G5109-340-0A0 LODOPER ARM ASM. v-ne P-4 923
26 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 TTUTAwng R ERe MY Ty
27 G5170-340-000  HANDLE Nyr*n 1
28 NM-6030001-5C  NUT M3 0YN71Y+ M3X0.5 131 1
29 65541-340-000 LONPER SPACER B=N®-A\® =19~ 1
30 G5539-340-000 LOOPER METAL N=NC ~A3N 1
31 65538-340-000 LOOPER GUIDE L=N°-n® (b* 1
T§F T TG5537-340-000  LOOPER THREAOD GUIOE [BYLERTY 1 1
33 G5540-340-000  LOOPER SHAFT M-n°-3*9 1
34 G5179-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER nL710- 1y
35 G5144~340-000 CAM ARM nLP-4 1
16 SM~56052002-TP  SCREW MS L=20 QYN2PR L+ M5X0.8 L=20 1
37 NM=6050001-SC  NUT M5 , 0YN219+ M5X0.8 131 3
34 WS=0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER S.1XBe5X1e3 N"29"N"2 S.1X9.2X1.3 1
39 GS147-340-000 SPRING ANCHOR n*any 1
40 G5151-340~000 SPRING tYneun 2 1
41 G6B15-340-0A0 LAMP HOLDER CABLE ASM. 339415°5%19 7-2"p 93 1
42 A6010-202-00E  SEWING LIGHT 597° (3-nYn°) 1
43 G5161-340-000  LAMP INSTALLING BRACKET Ly F*I¥29HYYTBKT 1
4G T WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N"2T°n"2 M6 1
45 SM=6061552~TP  SCREW M6 L=1S 0YNIPTE L} 1
46 SM-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 NI 2
47 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0e7 A"29°N*2 3,1X5.9X0.7 2
48 G5134-340-0A0 COLLAR ASM, eYrn3- 923 1
49 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA23® M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
50 “5M=6051802-TP  SCREW MS L=18 QUnNIPTRIAE 2
51 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S.1XB8e45X1e3 N"29%°N*2 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
52 65180-340-000 JOINT A LUTED STLF Y 1
53 G5182-340-000  NUT A OYM IIF=ARATYH 1
54 G5150-340-000  JOINT SHAFT I ITHEyPIH 1
1550 - e TR G5183-340-000  NUT 8 . OYr*IIF BRATYE ) ]
56 G5181-340-000 JOINT 8 oYt I+ B 1
57 G5145-340-000 BUSHING A0 1
58 GS143-340-000 TENSION SHAFT F3%353%7 1
59 SM-9081503-58  BOLT 0Yn2%° L+ M8 L=15 1
60 SM-B8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 }425% M5X0.8 L=6 1
61 __G5138-340-000 __ TENSION ARM A F33397-L(A) 1
62 G5137-340-000 PIvOT PIN L reYrEe> 1
63 SM-6051552~-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nYn2PLE= Lt 2
64 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER S<1XBa5X143 N"29°Nn"2 5.1X9.2X1,.3 2
55 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 QYNI21tYr M4X0.7 1312 1
66 6G5149-340-000 TENSION RUBBER F9353%L 1
57 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 £37°n"2 IN"IIN M4 1
AR SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYN2PTE AP M4X0.7 L=10 3
69 G5148-340-000 TENSION STOPPER FI33IIALYN - 1
70 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N"29%N"2 M4 2
71 SM-6041502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 Feoy°AY hA2yt 2
72 GS5139-340-000 TENSION ARM B F35392P-L(B) 1
13 G5140-340-000  TENSTION PLATE, UPPER ryyaJ7;y-rgg£) 1
74 SM=6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 0JnoP Tt 2
75 G5142-340-000 TENSION PLATE BRACKET Y (¥9)F33377°L-F BKT 1
76 G5161-3640-000 TENSION PLATE» LOWER F393372°L-4(393) 1
77 55~9090640-SP  SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 0YNIF*LE 9/64=-40 L=6 2
73 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 09YNIPT3*LF M4X0.7 L=8 2
79 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N3N 2 MY 2
30 G5152-340-000 CYLINDER BRACKET 5Y73%-8KT 1
a1 PA-1501504-A0 TONGS RETURN CYLINDER AR ILERETET L 1
32 G5153-340-000  CYLINDER EDGE 53932793y 1
33 65136-340-000 BUSHING 190 2
34 G5135-340-000 TENSION BRACKET F39338KT 1
35 SM-6052002~-TP_ SCREW MS L320 0YNIP A" L M5X0.8 L=20 4
36 PC-0105070-00 SPEEOD CONTROLLER AE*-F*25+0-3 1
37 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE»s BLUE MIy%-2 P2 1.3




BUTTON SUPPLY COMPONENTS

K& (A BHAR

6.

— 11 =~

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6 BUTTON SUPPLY COMPONENTS &9 ¢3-%2- NoYT
REF.N0. NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION CETEo IR 1 AMT.
1 $M-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 X P 1
? NM=-60" - NUY M 09n21Y+ MS5X0.8 132 2
3 SM-6052502~TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=2S NYNIPIE M} 1
4 G5208-340-000 PIVOT PIN Y7339 1
5 G5209-340-000 CHUCK LEVER YU - 1
6 G5204=-340-0A0 FEEDER TABLE ASM. 2{-3"F-7%p 23 1
7 G5204-340-000 FEEDER TARALE 2{=2"F=7"p (1)
8 SM-6041202-T?P SCREW Max0.7 L=12 0YNIPTR* &b (&)
9 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N*29°h"2 M4 (&)
10 G5212-340-000 END CAM IDr* NG (1)
11 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW MS5X0,8 L=12 0YNIPIE* K M5X0e8 L=12 2)
12 PA-2002505-00 CHUCK OPENING CYLINDER FPYININTHYSI I~ 1
13 G5211-340-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN 3933 -3¥53t°> 1
T4 G5210-340-000 CYLINDER BRACKETY 537%-8KT 1
15 SM-6051552~TpP SCREW MS L=15 0YNIPLE" kT 2
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER S5.1XB.5X1.3 N*29°7°2 S.1X9.2X1.3 2
17 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M&4X0.7 L=6 A2 1
1A PC-0151040-00 SPEEO CONTROLLER Ate-t+* 2uF0-3 2
19 BT-0400251~-EC  TUBE HOSE» YELLOW MWIIE-2 & lel
20 8T-0400251-€0 TUBE HOSEs GREEN WIIR=-2 Iy 1.2
21 G5226-340-0A0 SUTTDN HOLDER ASM, F9ym83%- 93 1
22 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=S FA23* M3X0.5 L=5 (&)
23 G5230-340-000 SPACER LINK ANe=9-Y39 1)
26 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR (1)
25 G5227-340~-000 B0SS B . T A(8) (1)
26 65229-340-000 HOLOING PIN 8 F=-LF 152%E*5(8) (1)
27 G5228-340-000 HOLDING PIN A F-LF 129" L°I(A) (1)
29 65226-340-000 80SS A T*2CA) )
29 G5218-340-0A0 FEEOER SHAFT ASM. J{-3%=-3%9 9% 1
30 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 F425% M3X0.5 L=S 1)
31 G5261-340-000 BEARING A*PYYI" (1)
32 G5225-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT n-5-"7 [F W)
33 G5224-340-000 FEEDER ARM 71-3*pP-L ($10)
34 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 E37°n"2 IN" 270 M 2)
i5 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N“29°n*2 M4 2y
36 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 0YHIPTT R} 2y
37 G5220-340~0A0 COLLAR ASM, n2tyEns~ 93 (1)
T34 T SM=8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A2 2)
39 G5219-340-000 SPRING 2 YN 2(IE) (1)
40 G5221-340-000 BLOCK nIFIF* A (1)
41 65223-340-000 METAL 5 A3 S 1)
42 G5222-340-000  METAL & i%h & (1
43 G5218-340-0A0 FEEDER SHAFT ASH. 7{-3%=3"9 9% (1)
Y} SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 0YN27 1%t MSX0eB L=12 (1)
45 G5259-340-000  JOINT WP1AS &1 3 1
46 WS-0B20002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N®27%n"2 M8 1
47 SM-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 QNP TE" LT 1
48 G5207-340-000 METAL 3 A% 3 1
49 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ZXFh 1
50 G5206-340-000  8LOCK 55255997 1
51 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 0YNIPIA A 2
52 65205-340-0A0 STOPPER ASM. ArYNe~ 93 1
53 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=13 N7n2P A" M (1
54 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N"27°n*2 M4 (1)
55 G5205-340-000 STOPPER Abyne - (1)
56 SM~-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 0YNJIPTA"ANF M6 L=25 2
57 6G5214~-340-000 FEEDER PIVOT SHAFT 21-3°=-3535* 2 1
58 65260-340-000 KEY Af19%- 1
59 65203~340-000 METAL 2 A9n 2 1
60 G5202-340-000 METAL 1 496 1 2
61 6G5201-340-000 FEEDER BASE 74=-3%7"-2 1
62 SM~B040602-TP  SCREW MaX0.7 L=6 (YEPR 1
63 $5213-340-000 CAM INSTALLING PLATE nLEYY13 1
64 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 0YNIPLE NI 2
65 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6¢1X12.2X1.5 N*29°n"2 M6 2
66 G5217-340-000 WASHER 7Yyt~ 1
67 G5216-340-000 GEAR N7 a3 1
68 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FA35% M4X0e7 L=4 2
69 G5131-340-000 LOOPER RAIL SUPPORT NI RATEN B F LR 1
70 G5178-340~-000  SCREW [BYILES S T 3
71 65130-340-000 LOOPER RAIL L=N® ==} 1
72 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 0YNIP IR LI 1
73 WS=0610002~KN  SPRING WASHER 641X12¢2X1.5 N*29°p* 2 M6 1
T4 G5215-340-0A0 ROTARY ACTUATOR ASM. [P PY AR 1
75 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW MS L=20 0YN2P$A" K+ MSX0.8 L=20 (2)
76 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5XLle3 N"27°Nn"2 5.1X9.2X1e3 (2)
77 65215-340-000 CYLINDER BRACKET 933" -8KT (§ 8]
78 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW MS L=15 DYNIPLE Rt 21
79 SM=-8040402-TP  SCREW M&X0.7 L=4 PA2T° M4X0.7 L=4 2)
80 65216-340-000 GEAR Y AX %] (1
a1 PX-0251020-00 ROTARY ACTUATOR eINTIIYYI* - (1)
32 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ate-+"233b0-3 )
83 B8T-0400251-E0D TUBE HDSE» GREEN IyT=2 oY 1.3
84 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSEs YELLOW WIIR-2 ¢ 1.3

From the library of; SupefiotSewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. SNAPPER COMPONENTS
27w N — R

~
N
~
Yy
~
<
N
~
o
N
| \|
9‘ 8 /23 |
gilo o |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 17




7 SNAPPER COMPONENTS RTINS~ nyye

REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION T AMT.
G5251-340-0A0  SNAPPER ASM. - RtYne- 93 1
$5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 B F5235% 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
G5251-340-000  SNAPPER AtYnn - (1)
6G5256-340-000  SLIDE SHAFT S RALTIY) (1
G5250-340-000 SNAPPER BRACKET ATYN" -BKT (1)
G5257-340-000  SPRING 1IN 2 (1)
WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 E59%n"2 IN* I M5 )
G5182-340-000 NUT A DYL IS AFATIE (2)
SM-6051802-TP  SCREW MS L=18 OYNIP TR AE (3)
WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5X1.3 N*2T"n%2 5,1X9.2X1.3 (2)
G5180-340-000  JOINT A OYr IIM"A (2)
G5249-340-000 PIN £ (1)
G5247-340-000  METAL 7 430 7 (1)
SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 GYNIPTRYRF (2)
SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FA3" MGX0.7 L=8 (1)
G5245-340-000 BASE PLATE 5T =17 (1)
SM-6052002-TP  SCREW MS L=20 0YNIPFA" L MS5X0.8 L=20 (1)
WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1XB45X1.3 N*27°N*2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
G5246-340-000 CONNECTING ARM , UJI?Z_L (1)
G5248-340-000 JDINT BAR 3o - (1
G5244-340-000  JOINT SHAFT SN (1)
G5183-340-000  NUT B QYR IO BRATYH (1)
G5181-340-000  JOINT 8 0YM IOH* B (1
65254-340-000 GUIDE PIN RTYN =n* frote> (1
G5255-340-000 PIN 1hneqpe (1)
G5253-340-000 GUIDE» RIGHT NI (Z¢%) (B9
SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA25% M3X0.5 L=5 (2)
SM~6031002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 DYNIPTESAE M3X0eS L=1D 2)
SM-8050812-TP  SCREW MS5X8 FA25% MSX0.8 L=8
G5237-340-000 SNAPPER CAM ATYN" =0t
G5179-360-000 CAM FOLLOWER k. ¥ nL710-
SH=-8040602-TP  SCREW M&X0.7 L=6 FAag®
G5238-340-000 ARM A P-LCA)
G5239-340-000  METAL 6 434 6
SM~8050602-TP  SCREW MS L:=6 FA25% HS5X0.8 L=6

SM-6061552~TP
W5~0610002-KN

WS-0510002-KN
WP-0531000~-SC
G5231~-340-000
65264-340-000
SM-6052502-TP

WS=0510002-KN
WP-0531000~-SC
G5263-340-000

SM-6051202-TP  ~SCREW MS5X0.8 L=12

SCREW M6 L=15
SPRING WASHER 641X12+42X1e5

QYN2PTE" Mkt
N"29*“n*2x M6

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8e5X1.3
WASHER MS

SNAPPER BASE PLATE
SNAPPER RUBBER
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25

09hIPTH bt M5X0.8 L=12
N"29"N"2 Se1X9.2X1e3
37" h"2 IN* 9N MS
ATIN* =N\ =213

RTUN®- I,

0YNIPER M F

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1<3
WASHER MS
SNAPPER STOPPER

NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6
WP-0641601-SC  WASHER
G5262-340-000 _ SPRING_
G5243-340-000  ARM
G5233-340-000 KNOCK PIN
G5240-340-000 PIVOT PIN
G5241-340-000 STUOD
G5242-340-000  ANCHOR
G5236-340-000  SPRING

PA=2002002-00
WS-0510002~-KN
SM-6053502-SD

SNAPPER CYLINOER
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
SCREW MS5X0.8 L=35

BT-0400251-ED TUBE HOSEs GREEN
PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XMS
B8T-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE» YELLOW

ATYNC-5Y33° -

G5232-340-000
G5234-340-000
WS-0410002-KN
SM-6040802-TR
65235-340-000
NM=-6040001-SC

CYLINDER BASE
ANCHOR BASE
SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
ANCHOR

NUT M&

N 279°n%2 5.1X9.2X1.3
t39°N"2 IN* I MS
ATYN® - RFYA®

0YN21I+ M6 131
E31°n%2 In" ¥4 M6

_PY3197°2

P-4
J92¢E°>
J¥otey
" P-L
n*:ny
E¥n" 2

I

ln.f.~p--—n—-vvr-n:~lvr-r-mrurou)N-—nJ—-na—‘—-

N*2I°N"2 SelX9e2X1e3
ODYN2PTSA" M+ MS5X0.8 L=35
F2L3OK=2 ZPY

N=22213 4XM5

WIOK-2 ¥

—

(o

EPPEAELLESY

N*2nya* =2

N"27n2 M4
0YN2P 15" A+ MAX0.7 L=8
n*2hy

VD?T?P M4X0.7 132

From the library of: SupeﬁoVS_ewing Machine & Supply LLC

(]
N"‘NNO"‘lNNNNN"




8.

LOOPER COVER COMPOHNENTS
W= I3 N =45

From the library of: Supe_ri?g Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

6



G5305-340-000

WS-0510002-KN
SM~6051002-TP
SM=-6051552-TP
SM~-6040802-TR
SM-6041502-TP

'65303-340-000

G5327-340-000
G5326-340-000
SM-6041502-TP
WS-0410002~KN
G5310-340-000

;! LOOPER COVER COMPONENTS b-n*Ant- nove
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eide o L T AMT.
1 G5313-340-000 FIXING SHAFT IF1* 9 1
2 G5314-340-000 SPRING 15/ 2 = 1
3 G5315-340-000  GRIP rYF 1
4 SM-60641502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 Froy*ARS pARY" 2
s G5312-340-000 FIXING BOSS AFIER 1
6 G5354-340-000 SENSOR PLATE £ILYYIF(3 1
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N"23°N%2 M4 A
8 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M&4X0.7 L=8 DYNIPTH LF M&XO0.7 L=8 2
9 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 09YN2P1+5* M M4X0.7 L=10 2
10 G6817-340-0A0 LODPER COVER CABLE ASM. B=NoNN*~ 1$NIT3¥-7°n 22 1
11 .65355-340-000 SENSOR BRACKET +J0YBKT 1
12 G5301-340-000 LOOPER COVER BASE L=N®=NNS=a"=2 1
13 G5318-340-000 SHAFT B 3% 2(8) 1
14 G5316-340-000 THREADING ARM I EI 2T 1
15 65317-340-000 METAL 8 A3 8 1
16 65325-340-000 SPRING YN 2 1
G5321-340-000 PIVOT SHAFT 573y 9 1
G5320-340-000 METAL A9n 1
G5319-340-000 FEEDER ARM 24-3%-?-4 1
SM=8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA3HY 2
G5130-340-000 LOOPER RAIL L-N°=-L=h 1
G5178-340-000 SCREW h-Ne =t A2y 2
G5322-340-000 THREADING BAR 1rrtN" - 1
65323-340-000 THREADING NEEOLE 1230y : 1
G5324-340-000 LOCK NUT nNY219¢ 1
NM-6040001-SC  NUT Ma& aYn219F M4X0.7 131 1
SM-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 0YNIPIE* L M4X0.7 L= zs 1
G5S306-340-000 PIVOT PIN 3F5E° Y 1
6G5340-340-000 METAL 9 194 9 2
G5304-340-000 BASE PLATE A" =213 1
1
5
2
2
2
1
2_
1
1
1
2
2
1
8

BT-0400251-EA
PC-0105080-00
87-0400251-EC
G5359-340-000
66812-340-0A0
PA-1501001-A0

WP-0531000-5C

COVER FIXING BASE

nn*-2743% 1

WASHER M5

SPRING WASHER 5.1XB8.5X1.3
SCREW M5 L=10

SCREW MS L=15

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

SCREW M4X0.7 L=15

E57%n%2 In"3W M5
N*29"N"2 5.1X9.2X1.3
OYNIPEE" K+ MSX0.8 L=10
QYNIPTE* Lt

OYNIPIH* M M4X0.7 L=8
F*Iy"A) bA3ye

" CONNECTING ARM

STOPPER PIN

COVER STOPPER
SCREW M4X0.7 L=15
SPRING WASHER M4
___CYLINOER BRACKET

LITIP=-L
ArIne-teo
NMN®=2+IN® =
FTUOYRATD RARYT
N*2I"n"2 M4

" TUBE HOSE», 8LUE
SPEED CONTROLLER
TUBE HOSEs YELLOW
RETAINING RING
COVER DOWN POSITION CABLE ASM.
SAFETY GUARD LIFTING CYLINDER

YU53*-BKT

IIH-2 Pt l.
At°-t*235k0-3

Ch*3 +49 1,

nm*=-=39n3y 5=-I7*m 9=
PoCtonnt~- 33231959533*

2

7

1

1

1

G5308~340-000 PIVOT PIN I73t°> 1

51 G5309-340~-0A0 ORIVING ARM ASM. JEe=-7?-4 72 1
52 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0+8 L=12 0Yn2PF&A" A+ MSX0.8 L=12 B2Y)
53 G5301-340-A00 ORY METAL P S51A3N 2
54 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 PARD® M4X0.7 L=8 2
55 G5307-340-000 MOVABLE COVER A NE*oann==(A) 1
56 65311-340-000 MOVABLE COVER B ntronnt-(8) 1
57 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 73225 M3X0.5 L=5 2
58 G5302~-340-000 LOOPER CDVER bNe=nNAt - 1
59 SM=4051001-SC SCREW M5 L=10 FA* 323" MS5X0.8 L=10 3
60 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NM2I*N*2 S5e1X9.2X1.3 3
61 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 E39"n*2 JIN"3IN M5 3
62 G6813-340-0A0 HANDLE DETECT CABLE ASM. N2 RT3IZ 5O$Y=-9"0 22 1
63 SM~8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A" 2
64 G5356-340-000 STOPPER RUBBER ArIne~ %4 1
65 G5357-340-000 PIN t°o 1

From the Ii-brary of: Superio#®ewing Machine & Supply LLC




THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS

8.

Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

r
- 17

From the library of: Superi




9 THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS 1+2% oY1
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTYTTLION t > A 1 ANT.
G5333-340-000 COVER 232
G5332-340-000 FELT 1p A
G5331-340-000 0lL PAN t{wney
G5329~-340-000 STUD JYIIv¥19

SM-6041002-TP
WS-0410002-KN
G5330-340-000

SCREW M4 L=10
SPRING WASHER M4
GRIP HDLOER PLATE

QInIPTE“LE M4X0.7 L=10
N"RIN"2 M4
23299

G5334-340-000
SM-6030602-TP
G5328-340-000

"SM-6040602-TP

WS-0410002-KN
SM-6041002-TP

GRIP

SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
BASE

SCREW M4 L=6
SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW M4 L=10

PER
OYNIPIE LE M3X0.5 L=6
IALAN* -2

QYNIPTA*LF M&X0.7 L=6
N"29%n*2 M4
0YNIPTH*MF M4X0e7 L=10

SM-6041202-TP
WS-0410002-KN
SM-6061202-TP
SM-6043202-TP
G5339-340-000
WS-0610002-KN

SCREW M&X0.7 L=12
SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW M6 L=12

SCREW M4X0.7 L=32
THREAD GUIDE BASE
SPRING WASHER M4

QvNnIPTrac b
N"29"n"2 M§

0YnI27tE*" A+ M6 L=12
OINIPTE*LE M&X0e7 L=32
1+PO843% ¢

N2 Ntz Mé

NM=-6040001-SC
G5335-340-000
SM=-3040601-SC
WS-0410002-KN
G5336-340-000
65338-340-000

NUT M4

BAR

SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
SPRING WASHER M4
COLLAR

THREAD GUIDE RING

0YN219F M4X0.7 132
1rNIN"9

W32

N*29"n*2 M4

n5-

1+PYT1YIO

G5337-340-000

THREAD GUIDE PLATE

1rP23143

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N AN W W A e b = e DD RO N A = W NN ) e e e




10. X-Y TABLE COMPONENTS
X—=YF—7 V&%

From the library of: Superi%r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G5484-~340-000
WS-0410002-KN
SM-6042502-TP

BEARING
SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW M&4X0.7 L=25

\*PYII*
NI N3 M4
OYN2P1A“Ah M4X0.T7 L=25

10 X-Y TABLE COMPONENTS X=Y F=2°0 Nnu%{
REF<NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION By Ty AMT

1 G5404-340-000  MOTOR BRACKET v E-9-Fy9Into®

2 WS=0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N"27°N"2 341X549X0a7

3 SH-6031502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=1S 0YNIPTE*KF M3X0.5 L=15

4 G5492-340-000 COUPLING nY2* Y39

5 G5491-340-000 U-SHAPED NUT IP1IUTY

6 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 0YNIPER N M4X0.7 L=10

7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N 2903 M4

8 65405-340-000 BEARING PRESSER PLATE S DPTAELT:

9 G5485-340-000 STRAIGHT SHAFT YZPHPIF
10 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 P23

11 .GS486-340-000 SLIOE BEARING P SRILECE DETL
12 G5487-340-000 RETAINING RING CN*2 3°939+49
13 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 0YN2PTE® MH ~

14 SM=6041202-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 0YNIPTES MH

15 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER .M4 N" 2T N%2 M4

16 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER 4+3X8X048 E59"N%2 IN* 27 M6

17 G6806-340-0A0 X HOME POSITION CABLE ASM. X329 353 y-7*n 93

18 G5426-340-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A £37-FYYTNTI* (A)

19 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA2Y* M3X0e5 L=5

20 G5427-340-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 8 t39-FUYINII" (B)

21 SM-6041502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 FAIYASD FARF

WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NS2T2N%2 M4

SM-6040802-TR

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

0INIPTHR* L M4X0.7 L=8

27 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N"29%n%2 M4 .
28 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 E37° N2 IN"IIN M4

29 G5430-340-000 SENSOR PLATE Y £IT-53#47(Y)

30 G5406-340-000 BALL SCREW A" -h23

31 G5483-340-000  STRAIGHT SHAFT YZPFPIH

32 G5402-340-000  X~-Y TABLEs INTERMEDIATE XYF-7° K (TN)

33 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M&X0.7 L=6 Fi2me

34 . G6807-340-0A0 Y HOME POSITION CABLE ASM. Y3"95%353 5-7*N 93

35 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 0YNIPTR*AF M4X0.T7 L=10
36 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 : N"29%Nn%3 M4

37 G5428-340-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE C £29-FYYIn12° (C)

38 G5401-340-000  X-Y TABLEs LOWER XY7-2* b (37)

39 G5101-340-A00  SCREW £3313° 1+ 425"

40 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N*27°n%2 M10

41 WP-1002036-SC  WASHER 10.0X21.0X240 (E39"n%2 10X21X2

From the library of: Superior 8@wing Machine & Supply LLC

&O'D-‘t-‘NN""Oﬁ'NMHNNNINNONNNNNF‘NOJ‘Oml‘&NNO‘JNN&&N




11. X-Y TABLE & TONGS RETURN COMPONENTS
X—=Y5F—=7W+ 2 IRELBER

From the library of: Sug_egi?r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11 X-Y TABLE & TONGS RETURN COMPONENTS X=YF=2"Ks 3229°FEr"35 N1

REF«NO. NOTE PART NO. OESCRIPTILION t > 4 1 AMT.
1 65407-340-000 GUIDE» LEFT " f{r=(t3*y) 1
2 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 0YNI2P & Mb 10
3 WS-0410002~KN SPRING WASHER Ma N*23*°n"2 M4 2
4 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 E39%n"2 IN"2IN M4 2
5 G5474-340-000 PLATE 229N 2pynq92 1
6 65408-340-000 GUIDE» RIGHT Nar*(2£%) 1
7 SM-6051002-TP SCREW MS L=10 0YN2?71#" Lk MS5X0.8 L=10 1
8 65424-340-000 BUSHING unt-?3y 1
9 G5425-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER SHAFT L B D & 1l 1

10 65136-340-000 BUSHING A% 2
11 6G5422-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER LEVER U100 - 1
12 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 0YNI2PTH" M 2
13 WS-0410002~-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N"2I"n°2 M4 2
14 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 E374N"2 N3N MA 2
15 G5412~340-000 STOPPER A AtIne A 1
16 G5414-340-000 SPRING N2 1
17 G5413-340-000 STOPPER PIN ArUN®-t®> 1
18 G5489-340-000 RETAINING RING Ch*32 >%239+49 8
19 G5488-340-000 SLIDE BEARING AFIERACPYS9 4
20 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4X10 tA25" MAX0.7 L=10 1
21 G5403-340-000 X-Y TABLE» UPPER XYF=I*R{(71) 1
22 65406-340-000 BALL SCREW R =-p2ye 1
23 G5419-340-000 SHAFT I 1
24 SM-9051613-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 0YN2%* A+ M5X0.8 L=16 1
25 _NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 aIn23Jr M5X0.8 132 1
26 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 QINIPIE* A+ MSX0.8 L=16 1
27 G5420-340-000 . STOPPER LEVER AFINS =NIANTLN" - 1
28 G5490-340-000 DRY METAL FES1ATN 2
29 G5415-340~000 ANCHOR n®any 2
30 65429-340-000 SENSOR PLATE X L2T-73+13(X) 1
31 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 C39%Nn*2 N 230 M4 2
32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N30 2 M4 2
33 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 0INIPs&* A+ M&4X0.7 L=8 2
34 SM-6042002~-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=20 QYNnIPr&“nbh 1
35 - WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N*27%n" 3 M4 5
36 SM~6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 aYnI2PTa® mt 4
.37 G5409-340-000 COVER INSTALLING PLATE ant=-ru7543 1
38 65410-340~-000 RUBBER CUSHION 2" oN®-23%4 1
39 G5421-340-000 SPRING cEN~ 2 2
40 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 0YNI2P3E* At 1
41 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 P2z 1
42 G5416-340-000 STOPPER BASE LARING -3 o 1
43 G5418-340-000 ANCHOR n"any 1
44 SM-6051552-TP SCREW MS L=15 QYNI?1E" At 1
45 G5417-340-000 STOPPER AbIne - 1
46 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MN& n"29°n*2 M4 2
47 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 OUNIPTE* L M4XO0e7 L=25 2
48 G5434-340-000 CYLINDER BASE Y3 -3 ¢ 1
49 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 QYNI2P3A*MF M4X0eT L=10 2
50 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 nN"29%n*2 M4 2
51 PC~-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At®-t*3>hr0-5 1
52 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE» BLUE 3o0%-2 Pt le7
53 PA-1501504-A0 TONGS RETURN CYLINDER 327%€Er"5 SUD3° 1
54 65153-340~000 CYLINDER EDGE 72%35P3Y 1
55 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 0INI2P3A"bF M5X0.8 L=16 1
56 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 QYn2?r%" bk M4X0.7 L=10 2
57 6G5433-340-000 CYLINDER HIT PLATE JY23"=-73Y 1
58 WS~0410002~KN SPRING WASHER M4 N* 27N 2 M4 2
59 NM=-6040001~-5SC NUT M& 0YN23IF M4X0.7 132 2
60 G5493-340-000 SCREW ZENYIIMARSS 1
61 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 n"29°n"2 M8 1
62 65432-340-000 TONGS RETURN LEVER 229" Er LN - 1
63 G5837-116-000 GRIP ZEM Y2 1

From the library of: Supe_ri%r,zS_ewing Machine & Supply LLC




R — — — e e . — ] e

12. BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS
P VR SRR A 1A

From the library of: Supericd®Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12 JUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS 5228099 noye
REF.ND. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTVION t > 4 1 AMT.
1 G5436-340-0A0 BUTTON CHUCK ASM. 02y80Y9 23 1
=1 55536-340-000 TURN OVER SHAFT NIFIL* 9 (1)
2 G5545-340-000 KEY NI~ (1)
3 G5535-340-0A0  COLLAR ASM, £3a9eq n3- 23 (1)
4 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 FA23% M3X0.5 L=3 (1
5 G5533-340-000 BRACKET $3901BKT (1)
6 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N*29°n°2 3,1X5.9%X0.7 (1)
7 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3 [=8 0YN2PTA*MF M3X0.5 L=8 1
8 G5534-340-000 PIN 39t MLy 1)
a-1 NM-6040000-5N  NUT M4 0YN21Y+ M4X0.7 132 (1)
9 65528-340-000 LEVER PIN LN -3%19 (1)
10 G5526-340-000 LEVER un" - (1
11 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 F425% M3X0.5 L=5 (2)
172 G5529-340-000 PIN (3dF) (¥3}
13 G5530~-340-000 SPRING ANCHORs LARGE A2°U32° NT(3~ 1) (1)
14 $5-6092420-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=23,5 t32y* (1)
14-1 WP-0360516-S0  WASHER M3 E31° N2 3.6X5¢2X0.5 (1
15 G5525-340-000 PAWLs SMALL Y4(239) (1
16 65523-340-000 SLIDE BASE 251 AR=2 (1)
17 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA2Y" M3X045 L=S (1
19 G5531-340-000 SPRING ANCHNR» SMALL 27°Y39°* n7(239) (8]
19 G5524-340-000 PAWL> LARGE YA 1) (1)
20 65532-340-000 SPRING 27°Yy7" (1)
21 G5527-340-000 COVER nne - (1)
22 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IVEI2FS 1/8-44 L=6.5 (3)
Ty T T TT65547-340-000 T RETAINING RING Ch*2 +49 (8)
24 G5465-116-000 TUBE HOSE» YELLOW £1-7"%-2 % (1.2)
25 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSEs BLUE 2W2y%=R P2 (1.2)
26 G6810-340-0A0 CHUCK TURN OVER CABLE ASM. $PYINIFITIF Y-7"N 93 1)
27 RE-0300000-K0 SNAP RING 3 EN"9+49 3 (2)
28 PA-1501505-A0 CHUCK TURN OVER CYLINOER FPYINITY IYII® (1)
29 TTTG6B11-340-0A0 CHUCK RETURN CABLE ASM. FPYIEr YTy y-T%M 92 (1)
30 G5458-340~000 CYLINDER PIN A 3933 -t*3(A) (1
31 G5454~340-000 CONNECTING PLATE VY919 (1)
32 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N*27°n"2 M& (s
33 SM-6043202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=32 09N7P15* bt M&X0.7 L=32 2)
34 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 0YNn219Y+ M5X0.8 132 (1)
35 G5457-340-000 ANCHOR B N*zn7(8) (1
36 G5460-340-000 SPRING tEn 2 (1
37 G5455-340-000 SPACER AN~ (1)
38 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 (FEEL (2)
39 G5456-340-000 CYLINDER RASE Y3 -3¢ (1
40 SM-6041502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 F25"A%) M43t (2)
41 T SM-6040802-TR SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 0YN2PT1 " LF M4X0.7 L=8 (1
42 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M& N"29%ne2 M4 (1)
43 G5443-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER £ 11 (1
44 G54464-340~000 WORKPIECE PRESSER SHAFT 3% 2719 (1
45 SM-6031502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=15 0YN2P 15 A+ M3X0.5 L=15 (1)
46 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 OYN219F M3X0.5 131 1)
47 SMN-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 0YNIP A= LM (¥}
48 WS~0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N"27°N"2 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
49 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 t37%n"2 In*I37h M3 )
50 G5449-340-000 NECK SUPPORT Y298 -} ()
51 SM-B8030502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA25% M3X0.5 L=5 (2)

_52 y ._G5450-340-000 _ NFCK SUPPORT BRACKET 2999%° - +BKT (1)
53 G5447-340-000 COLLAR H3~ m
54 GS5445-340-000 METAL A AFWCA) (s)
55 NM=6050001-SC  NUT M5 0YN2tY+ M5X0.8 132 (%)
56 G5448-340-000 ANCHOR A N 2n¥(A) (1
57 G5453-340-0A0 COLLAR ASHM. YN~ 23 2)
58 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA2y° M3IX0.5 L=5 (2)
59 G5446-340-0A0 WORKPIECE PRESSER CAM ASM. 42 XTINL 9% [3%)
60 SM=6051202~-TP  SCREW M5X0s8 L=12 0YNIPLE*KF M5X0.8 L=12 $0)
61 G5441-340-000 TURN OVER GEAR 8 NITI** 2=(8) (1
62 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A2 2y
63 G5546-340-000  U-SHAPED NUT UTYr (920" %) (1
64 SM-8040602~-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A2y (1)
65 G5497-340-000 TURN OVER GEAR C NIFIer C (1)
66 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 0YNIP IR K (§8)
67 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 09N219+ M4X0.7 132 (1
63 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 0YNIPTE*KF M4X0.7 L=10 (1
69 GS5451-340-000 NECK SUPPORT ARM EYTLELEN S 2YA (8]
70 G5440-340-000 STOPPER PIN ArYN® -t 1)
7 G5494-340-000 NEEDLE BEARING NIZ® 3930 A" PUIIS (¥3)
72 G5495-340-000 NEEDLE BEARING NYS* 3910 A*PYI2* 2)
73 GS5442-340-000 PIN PIUEEe (1)
74 G5437-340-000 BEARING COLLAR AR PY32* 3~ ()
75 SM-B8041012~TP  SCREW M4X10 r425° M4X0.7 L=10 (1
76 G5436-340-000 BUTTON HOLDING BRACKET 5 239n3I8KT (1)
77 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 0Yn9Pta At M6 L=20 (2)
78 G5452-340-000 NECK SUPPORT SHAFT IS TAELES PR (1)
79 PA-1502501-A0 NECK SUPPORT CYLINDER 292958~ yyYu3° (1
80 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At®-+22000-3 (1
A1 87-0400251-EC  TUAE HOSE» YELLOW WIK-R ¥ (1e3)
82 G5459-340-000 CYLINDER PIN B 3Y33%-t°2(8) (1

From the library of: Super_io&Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC




13. THROAT PLATE & TONGS COMPONENTS
SH - & > 7 IR

From the library of: Supe—rig? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13 THROAT PLATE & TONGS COMPONENTS NIL2y 339" N34
REF «NO. NOTE PART NO. NESCRIPT t ) A 1 AMT.
1 G5470-340-0A0 TONGS ASM. 49yPt3- 339* 93 1
1-1 G547T1=-340-000 TONGS F 399°(F) (1)
2 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA25* M3X0.5 L=5 (1)
3 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 09N21Yk MAX0.T7 191 (1)
4 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 0YNIPTT* Ak (1
5 RE-0200000-K0 SNAP RING 2 EN"3F49 2 (2)
6 G5473-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT N=-3-32 (1)
7 G5498-340-000 ROLLER n-3 B
8 G5472-340-000 TONGS PIVOT SHAFT 397% 357359 (1)
9 G5445-340-000 METAL A 19N CA) (2)
10 G5470-340-A00 SCREW M5 L=12 339 R tA2y* (2)
11 GS470-340-000 TONGS R 339% (R) ()
12 65476-340-000 WASHER 39" 02 2
13 RE-0300000-K0 SNAP RING 3 EN*a3+10 3 1
14 G5464-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT B 0-3-3"2(B) 1
15 G5466-340-000 ROLLER B 0-3-(B) 1
16 G5467-340-000 SPACER AN -7 1
17 GS465-340-000 ROLLER A 0-5-(A) 8
18 G5479-340-0A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. nf3 93 1
18-1 65499-340-000 SCREW UEEISEFL (2)
19 G5479-340-000 THROAT PLATE ny{3 (1)
20 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 0YNIPEE ML M3X0.5 L=6 2
21 G5252-340-000 GUIDEs LEFT nrere (eI Y) 1
22 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FARY* M3XD.S L=5 ]
23 6G5254-340-000 GUIDE PIN ATUNS =N TP ECy 1
2y G5255-340-000 PIN TEN"TF* 1
25 65253-340-000 GUIDEs RIGHT NELre(IE") 1
26 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA2Y* M3X0.5 L=5 2
27 SM-6031002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 NYNI2PTE L M3X0.5 L=10 ?
28 GS462-340-000 WORKPIECE .BASE £9%959% ¢ 1
29 G5463-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT A 0-35-3*92(A) 3

30 T 65461-340-000 TONGS INSTALLING BASE PV ANUEEF I 1
31 G5468-340-000 ANCHOR n*2ny 1
32 GS5417-340-000 STOPPER Ab9ne - 1
33 SM-6051552-TP SCREW MS L=15 aYnhIPE&E N 1
34 G5411-340-000 SPRING tEn 2 1
35 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 gYn2PTa* pb 1
35 NM=6040001-5C NUT M4 0YNITIF M4X0.7 131 1
37 GS5477-340~000 TONGS ADJUSTING PLATE 239 PIAPAMTR 1
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 Ne29% Nz M4 2
39 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 0YNnIPTE L 2

From the library of: Super_iogbsgwing Machine & Supply LLC




14. MEFDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
SHERHSR (1)

From the library of: Superi@f Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




14 NEEOLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) NYR®*= hz114 (1)

REF «NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t ) 4 1 AMT .,
1 G5501-340-0A0 NEEOLE BAR ASM. nNyRe9 93 1
1=-1 401 65501-340-AA0 NEEOLE RAR ASM. 449 NUK* = 25 #49 1
1-2 65515-340-000 NUT FATYE (1)
2 65510-340-000 NEEOLE BAR el LN FILRS (1)
3 65511-340-000 RUBBER WASHER I*LOYYP- (1)
4 G5509-340~-000 aoLT S LUPUARN P LN AN (1)
5 G5508-340-000 BAR SPRING Nt =27°y39" (1)
) G5505-340-000 SUPPORT SLEEVE ROD IS UES I ETY (1)
7 G5514-340-000 PIN © bITYESY (1)
8 65512-340-000 STOP PIN ArYIOES (1)
9 -6G5501-340-000 SUPPORT CYLINDER LELES ST LT LR (1)
9-1 #01 G5501-340-A00 SUPPDRT CYLINDER A VELRY ST LI (1)

10 G5513-340-000 RING +29 (1)
11 G5507-340-000 LOCK SPRING a992x7°939° (1)
12 GS506-340-000 STOP SPRING IS MLE SLIBY L (1)
13 G5504-340-000 PIN ) nyoTEey (1)
14 G5503-340-000 STEEL BALL HOLDER 1941992 ¢ (1)
15 65542-340-000 STEEL BALL I¢19 (2)
16 G5502-340-000 SUPPQORT SLEEVE NEO - pRY=7" (1)
16-1 #01 G5502-340-A00 SUPPORT SLEEVE A THRo-+2Y=-7" A )
17 65522-340-000 SLIDE BLOCK PEEELE LI 1
18 G5521-340-000 LIFTING BLDCKs UPPER 539398 2(1) 1
19 G5517~340-000 BUSHING 8 7°9312(3) 1
20 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4X10 FA25% M4X0.7 L=10 2
21 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 0%n23YF M4X0.7 1312 2P
22 65516-340-000 BUSHING A 7°952(A) 1
23 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 F225% M4X0.7 L=8 2
24 G5133-340-000 SPACER AN =1- 2
25 GS5132-340-000 NEEOLE RAR GUIDE ) NYRSIns 14 1
26 G5543-340-000 PIN o-nt®y 1
27 SM-6041502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 FUo9%AYD bARY" 1
28 SH=-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 NYNIPTE"LF M6 L=25 1
29 NM=-6060001-SC NUT M6 0Yn2+9r M6 131 1
30 SM-6041502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 FOIYNARY bR 2
31 WS-0410002~-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N*27°n*z M4 2
32 G5159-340~-000 PRESSER PLATE 19149 1
33 G5160~-340-000 SPRING Tyn"2 1

T34 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 (=18 PRV ERET 2
35 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 641X12.2X1.5 n*29%n* 2z M6 2
36 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 F225% M5X0.8 L=6 1
37 G5154-340-000 BASE A% =2 1
38 G5156-340-000 WASHER 2Y9yr- 1
39 G5136-340-000 RUSHING 220 2
40 G5157=-340-000 CTFTER ARM U29-7P-1L 1
41 G5155-340-000 PIVOT PIN 37ty 1
42 . PA-1501503-00 NEEOLE LIFTER CYLINDER Z-b Y=Y - 1
43 65158-340-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN 329 =-3FIL%> 1
44 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FAZY* MS5X0.8 L=8 1
45 BT-0400251-E0 TUBE HOSEs GREEN Hu3E-2 Py 1o/
%6 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNTON &XMS N=71=%3 4XHMS 1
47 G5680-116-000 UNIVERSAL ELAOW 2N -THINR® 1
48 NM-6080001-5SC NUT M8X1.25 0YN2+Y+ M3 131 1

49 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 N*"29%0%2 MR 1

50 G5117-340-000 CAM FOLLDWER LEVER nL210-un"- 1
51 G5174-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER nLIto- 1

52 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0YN2PTE Lk M4X0./ L=10 1
53 SM=6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 QYnNIPTA Lt 1

54 ° G5121-340-000 COLLAR ny- 2

55 G5120-340-000 COLLAR n3- 2

56 GS122-340-0A0 COLLAR ASM. tYrn3- 93 2

57 SM-8050602-TP SCREW MS L=6 PARY* MS5X0.8 Lz6 (4)
58 G5173-3540-000 KEY AfIF- 1

59 G5116-340-000 AUXILIARY SHAFT VLELE/] 1

60 GS119-340-0A0 UPPER CAM LEVER ASM. nLun® - o1 23 1

61 - SM-6052502~TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 QYnI2P TR bt (2)

Note. (i¥3g) #01..... Special order part P STER S

From the library of: SuperiogBSe;-wing Machine & Supply LLC




15. REEDLE BAR COMPUNENTS (2)
SHERHS (2)

From the library of: Sup_érlzogr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15 NEFOLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) NYZ= = N5t (2)
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT t b AMT.
1 401 MDP-N20A1000 NEEOLE DPN-2000A38 NY NPN-2000A38 1
1-1 #03 MOP-N20B1150 NEEDLE OPN-2000A749 N DON-2000A/49 1
2 #02 MC-9010010-00 NEEOLE 7877-40-2000A/38 NY 7877-40-2000A/34 1
2-1 #03 MC-9010011-50 NEEDLE 2000A/49 Ny 2000A/49 1
3 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4X10 FA2Y% M4X0.7 L=10 2
4 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 0YNn73Yr+ M4X0.7 191 2
5 G5518-340-000 BUSHING C 2% 931(C) 1
51 G5501-340-0A0 NEENDLE AAR ASM. N9 23 1
5-2 #03 G5501-340-AA0 NEEOLE BAR ASM. #49 NyK®~ 23 449 1
6 G5502-340-000 SUPPORT SLEEVE VLRSS X/ L) (1)
6-1 #03 G5502-340-A00 SUPPORT SLEEVE A IEO=FRY=I" A (1)
7 G5503-340-000 STEEL BALL HOLDER 19%$199% ¢ (1)
8 G5542-340-000 STEEL BALL 19%19 (2)
9 65504-340-000 PIN nyartey (1)
10 G5506-340-000 STOP SPRING AbYI°RI0Y9" (1)
11 G5507-340~000 LOCK SPRING 0Y9227°y39% (1)
12 G5513-340-000 RING ¥ ) (1)
13 65501-340-000 SUPPDRT CYLINDER VE AR T BT LR (1)
13-1 #03 G5501-340-A00 SUPPORT CYLINNDER A IR -+3YII A (1)
1% 65512-340-000 STOP PIN T AFYIeE? Y (1)
15 G5514-340-000 PIN LITYE® Y (1)
16 65505-340-000 SUPPORT SLEEVE ROD VERERS U A LT (1)
17 65508-340-000 BAR SPRING N*=27°9y39" (1)
18 65509-340-000 BoLT 'S LB IR Y E LAY (1)
19 G5511-340-000 RUBBER WASHER 2° LY~ (1)
20 G5510-340-000 NEEDLE BAR 3 -t Nt - (1)
21 G5515-340-000 NUT rPATYE (1)
22 SM-8040802~TP SCREW M&4X3B FA2XY® MGXO0.7 L=8 2
23 G5133-340-000 SPACER ANe-1- 2
24 G5132-340-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIOE NWELLT LRI 1
25 SM-6041502~-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 FUoytAty bAzye 1
26 G5543-340-000 PIN 0-nE®Y 1
27 G5522-340-000 SLIDE RLOCK AF{Eo 82 1
28 G5520-340-000 LIFTING BLDOCKs LOWER 339395 (3 3) 1
29 G5519-340~000 BUSHING O 7*951(0) 1
30 G5118-340-0A0 LOWER CAM LEVER ASM. nLun*- 33 93 1
31 SM-6052502-TP SCREW MS5X0.8 L=25 OYNIPTR Lt 2)
32 G5121-340-000 COLLAR ns- 2
33 G5120~340-000 COLLAR ni- 2
34 G5122-340-0A0 COLLAR ASM. tYtNnI- 23 2
35 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PA2Y® MS5X0.8 L=6 (4)
36 NM-6080001-5SC NUT MB8X1.25 NYn2+9+ M8 132 1
37 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 N 21%ne2 M3 1

38 i GS117-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER LEVER NLITO-UN® - 1
39 G5174-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER nLr10- 1
40 SM-6041002~-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0YN2P18H" b+ MuX0.7 L=10 1
41 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYnIPER Lk 1
42 G5173-340-000 KEY A1V~ 1
43 G5116-340-000 AUXILTARY SHAFT 19%3%9 1

Note. (iEZZ) #01..... For domestic use EHH
#02..... For export W
#03..... Special order part HEECERR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
, — a0 —




16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
ZeEBSR

From the library of: Sup“eﬁ’dr‘Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

29P% hO¥1

REF . ND. PART NO. OESCRIPTION t > 3 1 AMT,
1 __66815-150-000  QUICK COUPLER . D239% *3fyr 1

2 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK i g IP3Y2 1
3 G5434~116-000 NIPPLE =YK 174" 1
4 G5492-116-A00 ELBOW ILE® 2
5 G5604-340-000 LONG NIPPLE $39-97°0 1
6 G5605-340-000 LONG NIPPLE £39297°M0 1
7 65608-340-000 SOCKET 2R AZ YIYE 1
] PF-0552030-A0 FILTER FIN3=-Ut TUIPYA 1
9 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 ILR" 222D 1
10 BT-0600400-€EB TUBE HOSE» BLACK AL22%-2 20 0.2
11 -PX-9500010-00 PLUG 192502 1
12 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 N=712%> 1
13 BT-0800501-EA TUBE HOSEs BALUE I~ Pt 04
14 PJ-3010852-01  HALF UNTON TTN=71z12 1
15 G5433-116-000 CROSS JOINT 3% 2-5"YrYh 1
16 G5438-116-000 SOCKET 3% 2-3YyIt 2
17 SM=-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 QYnIPTE " NE M6 L=10 2
18 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6e1X12.2X1.5 N*29%N"3X M6 2
19 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER E3T"N*2 SN+ M6 2

—20 PX-0652010-00 ATR PRESSURE SWITCH PYUIAIRIYF 1
21 G5007-340-000 FILTER INSTALLING BASE IP-210L3-9%¢ 1
22 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0s8 L=12 0YNIPTR*LE MSX0.8 L=12 2
23 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N*27"N"2 5,1X9.2X1e3 2
24 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t39°N"2 IN* I M5 2
25 G5005=-340-000 SOLENOIO VALVE INSTALLING BASE FRIYNATD A= 1
26 HK=0273504-00 TERMINAL 8LDCK ao0P 2559%1 40P 2
27 G5401-139-000 PLATE 22513 3
28 G5496-116-A00 SILENCER T4LIT- 1
29 G5402-139-000 BASE A"-2 3
30 G5496-116-A00 SILENCER LRI AE 7
31 G5602-340-000 MANIFOLD BASE I=H-HPrAR-2R i
32 PJ=3010451-01 HALF UNTON N=-22=%> 4
33 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0YN2PLE* N M4XD.7 L=10 4
34 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N*29%n%2 M4 4
35 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 E37% h*2 N334 M4 4
36 PJ-3050851-01 OOUBLE-ENDEO TEE UNION Y392% $-21-13 1
37 65034-116-0A0 3-WAY SOLENDIO VALVE ASM. 3K°- F"Iu°A%y 93 4
I8 G5607-340-000 NTPPLE ~— - N ULz 1
39 GS606-340-000 SOCKET TLEN" T YIYH 1
40 BT-0800501-EA TUBE HOSE» BLUE MNFIF~A P2 0ol
41 PJ-3040851~01 ELBOW UNIDN CINRM 2T 1
42 PJ-3010451-01 HALF UNION N=-222%1> 8
43 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNTON 6XPT1/8 N-7121y 2
44 GS5425-116-0A0 4-WAY SOLENDIO VALVE ASH. PFLES L PR 5
45 G5603-340-000 MANIFOLO BASE TP ARR 1
46 © G5496-116-A00 SILENCER 71U~ 1
47 SM=6052502-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=25 0YNIP TR ML 2
48 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S+1X845X1.3 N"29%n°2 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
49 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0s8 L=12 0YNIPEHE*LE MSX0.8 L=12 2
S0 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N"29%N%2 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

From the library of: Superi9r3§eiwing Machine & Supply LLC




17. THREAD STAND UNIT

WA A3
//_—“__—.RA*>M—.—_ -
i 7 2 =
/ 2] 4
b ,
s Q .
// A
/ =

/ ~ |

1 ’ J

' |

| 5

8 |

| 0 @ @ |

| e

. I |

| | |

i j ' I

I 16 %3* I

| : |

: 17 3 |

| i

| 12 |

| |

' 13 l

| 14 |

, |

| 14 |

{

l -15 |

| 13 l

T T I |y Y|

17 THREAD STAND UNIT - 14357 Y-t

EF.NO. NDTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTIDN ERas | v g, ANT.
1~ G3301-340-0A0_ _ THREAD STANO ASM. . - TS, f sir i o h
2 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t3325° M6 L=15 (2)
3 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 113795 3intoe (2)
4 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (F3FRR = I IvL (1)
5 B3302-704-LBO0  SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A 1H3597% A 9% (1)
6 83319-704-L00 THREAD GUIOE 1rz¢ (3)
7  B3313-704-L00 SPOOL REST RO0», UPPER 11358% - 91 (1)
3 B3305-704-000~A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (K355 -9¢°F (1
9 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW MSX0.8 L=14 $A%325% MSX0.8 L=14 (2)
10 NM-6050001-SE  NUT MS5X0.8 OYNI1Y+ MS5X0.8 131 (2)
11 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD»s LOWER 14335 332 (1)
12 B3302-704-L00-A SPOOL REST ARM A 1+3595% A (1
13 B3317-704-000 _ NUT_ C15 1F3FR%= FATIH )
14 WP-1702600-5S0  WASHER 17X30X2+6 E57° 73 17X30X2.6 )
15 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N*29°N%2 1644X2606X342 (1)
16 B3312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER 1F28 JUP 4 (3)
17 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN FE9T5% 9 (3)
18 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION AFTESY Y (3
19  B3303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST _ - 1F74999°5 (3)
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 279 n*2 5.1X9.2X1+3 (3)
21 NM-6050001~SE  NUT M5X0.8 0Yn219+ M5X0.8 131 (3)

From the library of: Sup_er?gr-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




18.

- REF«NDe.

CABLE COMPONENTS
r—7 VB

NOTE

PART ND.

66701~ 360 0AO

G6702-340-0A0
G6703-340-0A0
G6704-340-0A0
G6705-340-0A0
G6706~340~0A0
G6707-340~0A0

MOTOR TRUNKING CABLE ASM.
FAN CABLE ASM.

REACTANCE CABLE ASM.

AVR CABLE ASM.

AVR PASSAGE CABLE ASM.
TRANSFORMER CABLE ASMe.

Y SHAFT MDTOR CABLE ASM.

3!
Posd
m
b
32 n
B I ‘
x%
33 Lo
/ ')
=) iy S
CED % .
34
i P
== mvol TF-1D
<)
| 35 2
."d, }' t;o
36
(0B = ey
37
o)
(gmESY £ ‘:r:‘%
38
/
@Iﬂ '/v“;_:»-’%oo
%
t b b 3 1 AMT.
92y 7€-3 $19747-7*p 93

FAN39Y-7*0b 73
YP2+0395-2%0 22
AVRANY=I* N 22
AVR3923U5-9% % 9232

45Vs18V-18VHF3OR ¥-7"h

Y5239 €-25-7%h 2%

—
O O PVNO VIS WN -

— e s
W)

G6708-340-0A0
G6709-~340-0A0
6G6710-340-0A0
G6711-340-0A0
G6712-340-0A0
G6713-340-0A0

X SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASM.

MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASM.
POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM.

POWER SOURCE PASSAGE CABLE ASM
MAIN SHAFT ORIVE FG CABLE ASM.
X SHAFT ORIVE FG CABLE ASM.

-
&

G6714-340-0A0
G6715-340-0A0
G6716-340-0A0
G6717-340-0A0
G6718-340-0A0
G6721-340-0A0

Y SHAFT
UNUSUAL
UNUSUAL

OETECT CABLE ASM.
DOETECT PASSAGE CABLE
THERMAL DETECT CABLE ASM.
THERMAL CABLE ASMe.

TRANSFORMER PRIMARY CABLE ASM.

ORTVE FG CABLE ASM.

X" 239 €-35-7°A 23
»1%%17 €-35-9*R 2=

XYZ* 272 23%%2 ¥=-7°hk 722

XY3*27%235%2 2395-I3"h 2

"

ERE A ML )
X292k 310"
Y2200 310"

FGy=2*h 22

FGY=-2*) 2%

FGI=-72"& 22

XY3* 2E-243%39395-72"0 72
XY 28=345%39939395-9" )

252938 TO$F5-O%K 922

¥1%%29-3% ¥-724 93
F33215% 09 =70 9%

N =t r=t it gt st
oSl oOoWV

NN
N -

G6719-340-0A0
G6720-340-0A0
G6801-340-0A0
G6802-~340-0A0
G6803-340-0A0
G6804-340-0A0

TRANSFORMER PASSAGE CABLE ASM.
CONNECTOR CABLE ASM.

INDICATE LIGHT CABLE ASM.

AIR PRESSURE OETECT CABLE ASM.
DRIVE UNUSUAL DETECT CABLE ASM
PEDAL SW PASSAGE CABLE ASM.

F3321%% 0D 23Yy¥-3°p 9232
19 232F0-0 22235-7%N

E329* +2 3% 0, 92

IP=PYF4NY2% 5-7°8 23

FESIN15%395-0"0
PYI"ISWO3Y J=7°h 923

NN NN NN
O XN & W

W W
-

G6805-340-0A0
G6806-340-0A0
G68B07-340-0A0
G6808-340-0A0
G6809-340-0A0
G6810-340-0A0

PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM.

X HOME POSITION CABLE ASM.

Y HOME POSITION CABLE ASM.
MAIN SHAFT HOME POSITION CABLE
NEEDLE BAR POSITION CABLE ASM.
CHUCK TURN OVER CABLE ASMe.

PITZAIYE y=I%n 95
XI 27" 27y 7-72*p 9%
Y3" 274377 ¥-2*p 93
321399 2Fy-0%p 23
HUF o

IFL21¥55%$399-I*0 2%

FPYINITOTLE J-0%h 922

|
N

33

G6811-340-0A0
G6812-~340-0A0
G6B13-340~0A0
G6814-340-0A0
6G6815-340-0A0

CHUCK RETURN CABLE ASM.

COVER DOWN POSITION CABLE ASM.
HANOLE OETECT CABLE ASM.
ENCOOER CABLE ASM.

LAMP HOLDER CABLE ASM.

FPYTERT YIS T-7% % 9%
ANt=39n33 ¥-7%h 932

PIIAPRE
¥15*9131-2"

75%5-0%8 922
y=7*% 923

JIVAIT %19 ¥-7%p 922

ot Lot L e e e e Ll o B el e e e O Tl ¥ B Nl S WOy o)

SEe Ao VAP SUFELTEE SBlrig Mechine G EDTNCES oy




19. OPERATION BOX & CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BEAR 9 2 2« B v 2 2%

From the library of: Suparit Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




19 OPERATION BOX & CONTROL BOX COMPDNENTS Y=T7+ C1E"3 F*U22 NOYS
REF.NO. NOTE PART NOe. DESCRIPTION t b ) 1 ANMT,
1 #01 G6073-340-0A0  START SWITCH SHEET RI-RRAYEI-F 9> 1
2 02 G6077-340-0A0 START SWITCH SHEFT R3=PFR€YFI=-P(I1 29 +*2) 1
3 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 A 23" M3X0.5 L=6 tLZ 2
4 WS-0310002~KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N*2I*N%2 3.,1X5:.9%X0.7 2
S G6853-340~-0A0 SWITCH BOX PANEL ALYEN"] N 20 1
6 G6816-340-0A0 START SWITCH CABLE ASHM. A2=PRIYF ¥-2"N 23 1
7 G6854-340-0A0  SWITCH BOX C219#0%) 1
8 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 0JIn2t+9I+ M4X0e7 132 2
9 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 E37"N"2 IN 374 M4 2
10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N*27°"n"2 M4 2
11 SM~4044001-SF SCREW M&4X0.7 L=40 TA" 25 M4X0.7 L=40 2
12 #01 G6071-340-0A0 DPERATION PANEL SHEET YN 2hS-F DI%> 1
13 #02 G6075-340-0A0 OPERATION PANEL SHEET IOIN®2I=-F(TT I™Y +*2) 1
14 G6204-340-000 OPERATION PANEL BASE PLATE JYornean the13 1
15 G6202~-340~0A0 OPERATION BOX ASM. JYNIRIIR 22 1
16 G6230-340-0A0 OPERATION PANEL BOARO ASM. JITNCRLEND 23 1
17 G6203-340-000 DPERATION BOX YIMECYIR 1
18 M8610-150-0A0 MEMORY BACK UP BOARO ASM. ABUNYIPII°EN"D 1
19 G6130-340-0A0 CPU CIRCUIT BDARO ASMe ~~~~ CPUfA*> 23 === 1
20 G6131-340~0A0 MOTOR CONTROL BOARD ASM. 1 E-222+0-HEN"D 19232 1
21 G6132-340-0A0 MOTOR CONTROL ROARD ASM. 2 E-333F0-bEN"D 223 1
2?2 MB605-150-0A0 170 CIRCUIT 80ARD ASM. A 1/0 #n*2> A 923 1
123 MB604-150-0A0 INPUT CIRCUIT BOARDO ASM. A Z1%Y32¢N*> A 922 1
24 M8603~-150~0A0 NUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A HAIYYIAT2EN* D A 922 1
25 6G6110-118-080 CIRCUIT BDARD RACK ASM. £N"2392 2= 1
26 G6240-340~-0A0 0C POWER SOURCE BODARD ASM. NC F*a7*2%N*> 23 1
27 G6120-340-000 TRANSFORMER FT*O¥% +32 1
28 HX-0017400-~00 SWITCHING PDWER SOURCE A1Y¥F392% F*o3¥%> 1
29 G6110-340-0A0 SPEED CONTROL BOARO ASM. YI+*I3J+0-0 FND 93 1
30 HK=0294502-~00 TERMINAL BLOCK 20°P 22353%1 20P 1
31 HA-0016300~-00 MAGNETIC CONTACTDR Ty NnIN1 ¢ 1
32 G6121-340-0A0 NDISE FILTER ASM. JIA" 2403 232 1
33 HB-0003300-00 RELAY NIneyu- 1
24 HB-0003100-10 RELAY SOCKET t3940 LYY 2YYIH 1
35 401 G6072-340~0A0 POWER SOURCE SWITCH SHEET TOYRLYEY=-b DI*D 1
36 #02 G6076-340-0A0 POWER SDURCE SWITCH SHEET FROVIRIYES=-F(IT I*UEF"2) 1
37 HA-0016600-00 SWITCH A1Y% 1
38 HA-0000300~-00 MAGNETIC COUNTER N3~ 1
39 G6770-150-000 POWER SOURCE SWITCH FEIT> R17% 1
40 HA-0000600-00 EMERGENCY-STQP SWITCH ty*3=-F=-y R{Y% 1
41 G6101-340-000 CONTROL 80X LI¥" 39 F*YI92 1
42 G6103-340-000 CONTROL BDOX BASE PLATE LL£% 39 F*Y22 ™12 1
Note. (i¥&C) #O0l..... Japanese panel e
#02..... English & German & French panel ZEM{LSIN 2

From the library of: Superiorm?ewing Machine & Supply LLC




20. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
1% il 1%

|

L 2 3 4 S 6

i

rr
J

kIInnLnJ'Lnn_ﬂnlLunnnﬂnnrLﬂfIntLanﬂnnnnﬂ

N

Note. (¢EEC) #01.....

For domestic use
#02..... For export

(& P /e
Lok )

From the library of: Sup—er?arSewing Machine & Supply LLC

\_
o 2o e W e Sl 12
i
2\0 2] 20— ||| 23
20 ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 799ty huvt
FeNDe NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILION £t v A 1 AMT .
1 88601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. I=9%p%3 22 1
2 TTTTT69101-116-040 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. Lh¥303% 88°y 7= 1
3 89110-012-000 SCREW ORIVERs MIDOLE PrSINt - ($19) 1
4 39119-116-000  ORIVER + pLEPILE T LR 1
5 G5701-340-000 PLIER I°5(P-(T¥IN*Y) 1
6 G5702-340-000 CUTTING PLIERS 3% a0 1
7 G9120-116-0A0 SPANNER ASM, AN®T 4%y 93 1
8 7 65703-340-000  SCT530RS - NWHELIVERD 1
9 G5704-340-000 THREADING HOLDER ¥ T 1% LR 1
0 65323-340-000 THREADING NEEDLE 1230y 4
1 G5705-340-000 HANDLE JIMINII 1
2 65258-340-000 BUTTON HNDK 33799 1
3 G5709-340-000 NEEDLE BAR GAUGE yu -y 1
4 A9102-062-BA0 OTLER WITH OIL PI"515(P2°3€U) 1
5 G5706-340-000 THREAD I VUL AMELRE S 1
6 401 MNP-N20A100T NEENLE SET NPN-2000A38 Ny NDPN-2000A3A 1
7 #02 MC-9010010-0T  NEEOLE SET 7877-40-2000A/38 Ny 7877-40-2000A/3Y 1
8 G5511-340-000 RUBBER WASHER 1° LIy r- 2
9 65506-340-000 STOP SPRING AbYIORI°UH9" 4
0 65708-340-000 PIN t°y 2
'1 G5707-340-000 BUTTON GAUGE EAE Y AR 1
2 65513-340-000 RING kAT 1
'3 G5710-340-000 CLEANING BAR VL ELE L 1




215

S-132: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR METAL BUTTON
R4 LK S Y PIAEREBG

—— e ————— ——— - ——— -

—_——e— e ——— . —— —— e ——d
1

21 $-132:EXCHANGING PARTS FOR METAL BUTTON $-132:420%* 333-2-037° L
REFoNO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPT AR GFL =g, Oy AMT.
1 MAS-132300A0 TONGS ASM. 49039959" 93 1
2 MAS-12228000 TONGS F 359% F - W)
3 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FARH® M3X0.5 L=H (1)
4 RE-0200000-KO  SNAP RING 2 EN"3h4) 2 (2)
5 G5473-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT 0-5-3%2 (1)
6 G5498-340-000  ROLLER n-3 (1)
7 G5472-340-000  TONGS PIVOT SHAFT 3592* 5F35°2 (1)
B G5445-340-000  METAL A P ITEy ¥
9 G5470-340-A00  SCREW M5 L=12 99% R Fi3ye 2
10 G5470-340-000  TONGS R 139% (R) (1)
LLf. NM=-6040001-SC  NUT M4 NYNITYL M4X0.7 1512 (1)
12 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=z18 QYNIP TR Wb ()
13 MAS-132200A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. 296391y 13 93 1
14 G5499-340-000  SCREW IVEEIYEFR ¥3)
15 MAS-13220000 THROAT PLATE nuea ()
16 MAS=132010A0 LARGE BUTTON HOLDER ASM. ATNERA (3" 4) 92 1
17 MAS~13202000 AUTTON HOLOER SPRING R PETL LRI (1)
18 MAS-13201000 HOLDER BRACKET AT ISLET AT (1)
19 PS-0300062-KH _ SPRING PIN 3X6 27°Y2°t°7 3%X6 )
20 MAS-13204000 BUTTON HOLDER (R P L (2)
21 SM-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 F425% M3X0.5 L=3 ()
22 MAS-13203000 BOSS LT S ()
23 MAS~13201080 MIOOLE BUTTON HOLDER ASM. ATWELIS ($2-) 92 1
24 MAS=13204A00 BUTTON HOLOER A RR3yTNIT A 2)
25 #01 MAS-132010C0 SMALL BUTTON HOLDER ASM. AILENIS (93-) 2% 1
26 #01 MAS-13204800 RUTTON HOLDER B LR FTTW L 2

Note. (i¥iC) #01..... Special order part

$FRIE AR

From the library of: Superi_orsBSe_wing Machine & Supply LLC




22,
[
_____ I
ggam 3
4= o o
S
] 4 8

S-124: EXCIIANGING PARTS FOR 2-HOLED BUTTON

2 270K & 2 AT IRER S,

S-124:EXCHANGING PARTS FOR 2-HOLED BUTTON

$S=12422YP1%* 33 2-n3J*ty

FeNDs NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t J 4 1 AMT.
1 G5226-340-0C0O BUTTON HOLNER ASM. 2YPF3- T AymAIN - 9% 1

2 G5230-340-000  SPACER LINK ; ANT == (1)
3 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FAXH* M3X0.5 L=% (2)
4 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAZY® (1)
5 GS227-340-000 80SS 83 5*2(B) (1)
6 GS5229-340-000 HOLOING PIN R K=-LF 1222 (R) (1)
7 G5226-340-000 B80SS A K R(A) (1)
8 SM=8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA3X5% M3X0.5 L=5 )
9 MAS-124010C0 TONGS ASM. ay9% 93 1

0 MAS-=12401000 TONGS F 339* F (1)
1 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA25% M3IX0.5 L=5 (1)
2 NM-6040001-SC NUY M& 0YN21Yr M4X0.7 1312 (1)
3 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 QYNIPTE" Kb (1)
4 T RE-0200000-K0 SNAP RING 2 ER"IF40 2 2)
5 G5473-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT a-3-3%2 (1
6 G5498-340-000 ROLLER 0-3 (1)
7 GS472-340-000 TONGS PIVOT SHAFT 339 3739%9 (1)
8 G5445-340-000 METAL A AN (A) (2)
9 G5470-340-A00 SCREW M5 L=12 939* R bizye (2)
'0 G5470-340-000 TONGS R 339% (R) (1)
3] MAS-124020C0 THROAT PLATE ASM. 29P13- (13 93 1

22 G5499-340-000 SCREW WEC IS 2)
23 MAS-12402000 THROAT PLATE nNY13 (1)

From the library of: Superift Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A6010-202-00E
A9102~062-BA0

BT-0400251-CA
BT-0400251-EA
AT-0400251-EA
8T-0400251-EC
BT-0400251-EC
AT-0400251-EC
AT-0400251-EC
87-0400251-EC
BT-0400251-€ED
AT-0400251-FD
8T-0400251-ED
BT-0400251-ED
B7T-0600400-EB
BT-0600400-EC
BT-0800501-EA
BT-0800501-EA
81214-038-000

83301-704-000~A

83302-704-LA0

A3302-704-L00-A
83303-7064-L00~A
83305-704-000-A

83311-012-000
A3311-704-000
A3312-012-000
A3313-704-L00
83317-704-000

83318-704-L00-~-A

A3319-704-L00

B3320-704-L00-A

88125-280-000
88151-771-000
88152-771-000
88153-771-000
RR6HO01-WP1=-0A0
A9110-012-000

N3113-555-800
NB114-555-B0E

GAS-11111000

G3301-340-0A0
G5001-340-000
G5002-~340-000
G5003-340-000
G5004-340-000
G5005-340-000
G5006-340-000
G5007-340-000
65008-340-000
G5009-340-000
G5010-340-000
G5011-340-000
G5012-340-000
65013-340-000
65014-340-000
G5015-116-000
G5015-340-000
G5018~340-000
G5019-340-000
65020~340-000
G5021~116-000

'65021-340-000

65022-340-000
G5023-340-000
65024=340-000
G5025-116-000
65025-340-000
65026-340-000
65029-340-000
65030-340-000
65031-340-000
G5032~340-000
65033-340-000
65034-116-0A0
65034-340-000

10 42
37 14
10 87
16 44
22 52
12 19
12 84
14 60
16 46
24 A1
12 20
12 83
14 58
28 45
32 10
24 25
32 13
32 40
6 28
33 11
33 5
33 12
33 19
33 8
33 18
33 4
33. 16
33 7
33 13
33 3
33 6
33 17
6 41
6 50
6 51
6 52
37 1
37 3
46

6 45

w

w

w
NN ESENNNONNNNNNNNNNNNONOCONNNNNNNRONNNNSENNNDWN
o
F-4

3
70

65063-116-000
G5064-116-000
G5065-116~A00
6G5066-116-000
65067-116-A00
65069-116~A00
65072-116~000
G5073-116-000
G5074-116-000
G5075-116-A00
6G5077-116~-A00
65078-116-000
G5087-116-A00
G5088-116-AA0
G5101-340~A00
G5101-340-A00
G5101-340-000
G5103-340-000
G5104-340-000
65106-340-000
G5108-119-000
G5108-340-000
65109-340-0A0
G5109-340-0A0
65110~340~000
G5111-340-000
65112-340-0A0
6G5112-340-0A0
G5113-340-000
65114-340-000
G5115-340-000
G5116-340-000
G5116-340-000
G5117-340-000
G5117-340-000
65118-340-0A0
G5119-340-0A0
65120-340-000
G5120-340-000
65121-340-000
G5121-340-000
65122-340-0A0
65122-340-0A0
G5123-340-000
65124=-340-0A0
G5125-340-000
G5126-340~000
G5127-340-000
65128-340-000
G5129-340-000
65130-340-000
65130-340~-000
G5131~340-000
65132-340-000
65132-340-000
G5133-340-000
65133-340-000
G5134-340~-0A0
65134-340~-000
G5135-340-000
65136-340-000
G5136-340-000
G5136-340-000
G5137-340-000
G5138-340-000
G5139-340-000
65140-340-000
65141-340~000
G5142-340-000
65143-340-000
65144-340-000
65145-340-000
65146-340-000
65147-340-000
G514R=340-000
65149-340~000
G5150-340-000
65151-340-000
65152-340-000
65153-340-000

NUMERICAL
P. REF sJ
6 31
6 20
6 15
6 23
6 11
6 12
8t 21
4Rz
(o
s 2ia
i)
N
Foneb 1]
6 9
6 32
20 39
4 29
8 38
10 20
8 27
4 21
10 9
8 49
10 25
8 30
10 18
8 51
10 23
8 29
10 11
10 13
28 59
30 43
28 50
30 38
30 30
28 60
28 55
30 33
28 5S4
30 32
28 56
30 34
s 8
8711
4 16
4 10
HAL T
4 20
a'l 93
12 71
16 21
12959
28 25
36 24
28 24
30 23
10 48
4 34
10 94
10 A3
22 10
28 39
10 62
10 61
10:° ‘72
10 73
10 76
10 75
10 58
10 35
10 §7
10 22
10 39
10 69
10 66
10 54
10 40
10 80
10 82

From the library of: Superio

r Sewing
A0 —

INNEX OF PARTS

G5153-340-000
G5154-340-000
G5155-340-000
G5156-340-000
65157-340-000
65158-340-000
G5159-340-000
G5160-340-000
GS161-340-000
65162-340-000
6G5163-340-000
65164-340-000
65165-340-000
G5166-340-000
65167-340-000
65168-340-000
6G5169-340-000
65170-340-000
G5171-340~000
65172-340-000
G5173-340-000
G5173-340-000
G5174-340-000
G5174-340-000
65175-340-000
G5176-340-000
65177-340-000
65178-340-000
G5178-340-000
65179-340-000
G5179-340-000
GS5180-340-000
G5180-340-000
G5181~-340-000
6G5181-340-000
G5182-340-000
G5182-340-000
G5183-340-000
G5183-340~000
G5201-340-000
65202-340~-000
65203-340-000
65204-340~0A0
65204-340-000
G5205-340-0A0
G5205-340-000
G5206-340-000
65207-340-000
65208-340-000
G5209-340-000
G5210-340-000
G5211-340-000
65212-340-000
65213-340-000
55214-340-000
G5215-340-0A0
65215-340-000
55216-340-000
65216-340-000
65217-340-000
55218-340-0A0
G5218-340-0A0
65219-340-000
G5220-340-0A0
65221-340-000
§G5222-340-000
G5223-340~000
65224-340-000
65225-340-000
65226-340-0A0
(52?26-340-0C0
55226-340-000
G5226-340-000
65227-340-000
55227-340-000
G5228-340~-000
65229-340~000
55229-340-000
65230-340-000
65230-340-000

Pe REF S
22 sS4
28 37
28 41
28 38
28 40
28 43
28 32
28 33
10 43
4 19
4 25
4 27
4 26
4 28
8 39
9 40
10 19
10 27
10 10
4 24
28 58
30 42
28 51
30 39
§ 2%
4 13
4 18
12 70
16 22
10 34
14 30
10 52
14 10
10 Sé6
14 22
10 53
1§ 1 4T
10 55
14 21
12 61
12 60
12 59
12 6
124 47
12 52
12 55
12 50
12 48
124w
12 5
12 14
12 13
12- 10
12 043
12 57
12 74
12+ 12
12 67
12 80
12 66
12 29
12 43
12 39
12 37
12 40
12 %2
12 41
12 33
12 32
124 2y
39 1
12 28
39 7
12 25
39 s
129127
12 26
39 6
127023
39 2

65231-340-000
G5232~340-0090
G5233-340-000
65234-340-000
G5235-340-000
65236-340-000
G5237-340-000
G5238-340-000
G5239-340-000
G5240-340-000
G5241-340-000
65242-340-000
G5243-340-000
G5244-340-000
65245-340-000
G5246-340-000
GS247-340-000C
65248-340-000
G5249-340~0090
GS5250-340-000
GS251-3540~0A0
65251-340-000
G5252-340-000
G5253-340-000
65253-340~000
G5254-340-000
65254-340-009
G5255-340-000
(G5255-340-0G0
65256=-340-000
G5257-340-000
G5258-340-000
G5259-340-C00
65260-340-000
65261-340-000
G5261-340-000
65262~340-000
G5263-340-000
G5264-340-000
G5301-340-A00
G5301-340-000
G5302-340-000
G5303-340-000
65304~-340-000
G5305-340-000
G5306-340-000
65307-340-000
G5308-340-000
65309-340-0A0
G5310-340-000
65311-340-000
G5312-340-~000
G5313-340-000
G5314-340-000
GS5315-340-000
G5316-340-00C
G5317-340-0900
65318-340-200
G5319-340-000
6G5320-340-00C
65321-240-000
65322-340-000
65323-340-000
G5323-340-000
65324-340-000C
G5325-340-000
G5326-540-00Y
G5327-340~009
65328-340-000
GS5329-340-000
G5330-340-000
G5331-340-000
69352=-340-000
G5333-340-000
G5334-340-000
65335-340-000
G5336-340-000
65337-340-000
G5338-340-000
G5339-340-000

Machine & Supply LLC




55340-340-000
65341-340-000
65342-340-000
65343-340-000
G5344-340-000
G5345-340-000
65346-340-000
G5347-340-000
65348-340-000
65349-340-000
65350-340-000
65351-340-000
65352-340-000
65353-340~000
65354~340-000
65355-340-000
65356-340-000
65357-340-000
65358-340-000
65359-340-000
G5401-139-000
65401-340-000
65402-139-000
65402-340-000
65403-340-000
65404=-340-000
65405-340-000
65406-340-000
65406-340-000
G5407-340-000
65408-340-000
65409-340-000
65410-340-000
65411-340-000
65412-340-000
65413-340-000
G5414-340-000
65415-340-000
65416-340-000
55417-340-000
G5417-340-000
65418-340-000
65419-340-000
65420-340-000
65421-340-000
65422-340-000
G5424-340-000
65425-116-0A0
65425-340-000
65426-340-000
65427-340-000
65428-340-000
65429-340-000
65430-116-000
G5430-340-000
65432-340-000
65433-116-000
G5433-340-000
G5634-116-000
65434-340-000
65436-340-0A0
65436-340-000
65437-340-000
65438-116-000
65440-340-000
65441-340-000
G5442-340-000
65443-340-000
65444-340-000
G5445-340~000
65445-340-000
65445-340-000
G5445~340-000
G5466-340-0A0
G5447-340-000
G5448-340-000
65449-340-000
65450-340-0800
G5451-340-000
G5452-340-000

From the library of:

65453-340-0A0
65454-340-000
65455-340-000
G5456-340-000
65457-340-000
65458-340-000
65459-340-000
G5460~-340-000
65461-340-000
65462-340-000
65463-340-000
65464-340-000
65465-116-000
65465-340-000
65466-340-000
G5467-340-000
65468-340-000
G5470-340-A00
G5470-340-400
G5470-340-A00
G5470-340-0A0
G5470-340-000
65470-340-000
G5470-340~000
G5471-340-000
65472-340-000
65472-340-000
6G5472-340-000
G5473-340-000
65473-340-000
G5473-340-000
65474-340-000
G5476-340-000
G5477-340-000
65478-340-000
G5479-340-040
G5479~-340~000
G54B80-340-000
G54R1-340-000
G5482-340-000
G5483-340-000
G5484-340-000
65485-340-000
G5486-340-000
G5487-340-000
G54AB-340-000
G5489-340-000
65490-340-000
65491-340-000
65492-116-A00
65492-340-000
65493-340-000
G5494-340-000
G5495-340-000
65496-116-A00
G5496-116-A00
G5496-116=-A00
556497-340-000
G5498-340~-000
65498-340-000
65498-340-000
65499-340-000
65499-340-000
65499-340-000
55501-340-AA0
65501-340-AA0
65501-340-A00
65501-340-A00
G5501-340-040
65501-340-0A0
65501-340-000
G5501-340-000
65502-340-A00
65502-340-A00
65502-340~000
65502-340-000
65503-340-000
65503-340-000
G5504~340-000
65504-340-000

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

P. REF S
24 57
24 31
24 37
24 39
24 35
246 30
24 82
24 36
26 30
26 28
26 29
26 14
24 24
26 17
26 15
26 16
26 31
26 10
38 9
39 19
26 1
26 11
38 10
39 20
26 1-1
26 8
38 7
39. .17
26 6
33 S
39 15
22 5
26 12
26 37

2 14
26 18
26 19

2 9

2 8

2 7
20 31
20 23
20 9
20 11
20 12
22 19
22 18
22 28
20 5
32 4
20 4
22 60
26 71
24 72
32 28
32 30
32 46
24 65
26 7
38 6
39 16
26 18-1
38 14
39 22
28 1-1
30 5-2
28 9-1
30 13-1
28 1
30 5-1
28 9
30 13
2R 16-1
30 6-1
28 16
30 6
28 14
30 7
28 13
30 9

65505-340-000
G5505-340-000
G5506-340-000
G5506-340-000
65506-340-000
35507-340-000
G5507-340-000
G5508-340-000
55508-340-000
G5509-340-000
6G5509-340~000
65510-340-000
G5510-340-000
G5511-340-000
65511-340-000
55511-340-000
65512-340-000
55512-340-000
55513-340-000
G5513-340-000
55513-340-000
G5514-340-000
65514-340-000
55515-340-000
G5515-340-000
55516-340-000
35517-340-000
G5518-340-000
65519-340-000
65520-340-000
65521-340-000
G5522-340~000
G5522-340-000
55523-340-000
G5524-340-000
65525-340-000
65526-340-000
65527-340-000
G5528-340-000
65529-340-000
65530-340-000
65531-340-000
65532-340-000
65533-340-000
G5534-340-000
G5535-340-0A0
35536-340-000
G5537-340-000
G5537-340-000
G5538-340-000
G5538-340-000
65539-340-000
65539-340-000
G5540-340-000
65540-340-000
G5541-340-000
G5541-340~000
655642-340-000
65542-340-000
G5543-340-000
65543-340-000
65545-340-000
G5546-340-000
65547-340-000
65602-340-000
G5603-340-000
G5604-340-000
G5605-340-000
G5606-340-000
G5607-340-000
65608-340-000
55680-116-000
G5701-340-000
G5702-340-000
G5703-340-000
G5704-340-000
G5705-340-000
G5706-340-000
G5707-3640-000
G5708-340-000

Pe REF S
28 6
30 16
28 12
30 10
37 19
28 11
350 11
28 5
30 17
28 4
30 18
28 2
30 20
28 3
30 19
37 18
28 8
30 14
28 10
30 12
37 22
28 7
3¢ 15
28 1-2
30 21
28 22
28 19
30 5
30 29
30 28
28 18
28 17
30 27
24 16
24 19
24 15
24 10
24 21
24 9
24 12
24 13
24 18
24 20
24 S
24 8
24 3
24 1-1
8 44
10 32
8 45
10 31
B 46
10 30
A 43
10 33
8 47
10 29
28 15
50 ]
28 26
30 26
24 2
24 63
24 23
32 31
32 45
32 5
32 6
32 39
32 138
32 7
28 47
37 S
37 6
37 8
37 9
37 11
37 15
37 21
37 20

G5709-340-000
G5710-340-000
G5831-116-000
G5837-116~000
G5840-116-000
G5841-116-000
G5845-116-000
G5846-116-000
65854-116-000
G6071-340-0A0
66072-340-0A0
G6073-340-0A0
G6075-3540~-0A0
G6076-340-0A0
G6077-340-0A0
G6101-340-000
66103-340-000
6G6110-113-080
66110-340-0A0
G6120-340-000
G6121~340-0A0
G6130-540~0A0

"1G6131-340~-0A0

66132-340-0A0
'G6202-340~0A0
G6203-340-000

lee204-340-000

G6230-340-0A0
G6240-340-0A0
G6701-340-0A0
6G6702-340-0A0
G6703-340~0A0
66704-340-0A0
G6705-340-0A0
G6706-3540-0A0
6G6707-340-0A0
G6708-340-0A0
G6709-3540-0A0
G6710-340-0A0
G6711-340-0A0
G6712~-340-0A0
G6713-340-0A0
G6714-340-0A0
G6715-340-0A0
G6716~-340-0A0
G6717-340~0A0
66718-340-0A0
G6719-340-0A0
G6720-340-0A0
G6721-340-0A0
G6770-150-000
G6301-340-0AC
G64Y01-340~-0A0
G6A02~-340-0A0
G6303-340-0A0
G68B04-340-0A0
66805-340-0A0
G6805-340~0A0
G6806-340-0A0
G6R06-340-0A0
66807-340~0A0
G6807-340-0A0
G6808~340-0A0
G6808-340~0A0
G6R09-340-0A0
G6809-340-0A0
G6810-340-0A0
G6310-340-0A0
G6811-340-0A0
G6811-3540-0A0
G6812-340-040
G6812-340-0A0
G6Y135-340-0A0
6G6813-340-0A0
6G6814~340~0A0
66314-540-0A0
66815-150~000
66915-340-0A0
G6315-340-0A0

G6316-340-0A0

SupefibrSewing Machine & Supply LLC




-

to>n 2

G6816-340-0A0
G6817-340-0A0
66B17-340~0A0
G6853-340-0A0
6G6854-340-0A0
6G9101-116-0A0
G9119-116-000
69120-116-0A0

HA-0000600~-00
HA-0007000-00
HA-0016300-00
HA-0016600-00
HB8-0000300-00
HB-0003000~00
HB~0003100-10
HR-0003300~00
HK-0273504-00
HK-0294502-00
HX-0017400-00

MAS-12228000
MAS-124010C0
MAS-12401000
MAS-124020C0
MAS-12402000
MAS-132010A0
MAS-13201080
MAS5-132010C0
MAS~-13203000
MAS-13204A00
MAS-13204B800
MAS-13204000

P5-0300062~KH

MAS-13201000
MAS-13202000
MAS-132200A0
MAS-13220000
MAS~132300A0
MC-9010010~-0T
MC-9010010-00
MC=-9010011-50
MDP-N20A100T
MDP~-N20A1000
MDP-N2081150
MB603-150~0A0
MB604~150-0A0
MB8605-150-0A0
MA610-150~0A0

NM-6030001-5C
NM-6030001-5SC
NM-6030001~5C
NM-6040000~SN
NM~6040001-5C
NM=-6040001-SC
NM=-6040001-SC
NM-6040001-5C
NM-6040001-SC
NM-6040001-SC
NM-6040001-5C
NM-6040001-SC
NM-6040001-5C
NM=6040001-SC
NM-6040001-5C
NM-6040001~5C
NM-6040001~-5SC
NM-6040001~SC
NM=-6050001-SC
NM-6050001-5SC
NM-6050001-5SC
NM-6050001~5SC
NM-6050001-5SC
NM-6050001-5SC
NM-6050001~SE
NM-6050001~-SE
NM-6060001-5C
NM-6060001-SC

P. REF §
36 6
16 10
34 38
36 5
36 7
37 2
37 4
37 7
36 40
6 19
36 31
36 37
36 38
2 37
36 34
36 33
32 26
36 30
36 28
38 2
39 9
39 10
39 21
39 23
38 16
38 23
38 25
38 22
38 24
38 26
38 20
38 19
38 18
38 17
38 13
38 15
38 1
37 17
30 2
30 2-1
37 16
30 1
30 1-1
36 24
36 23
36 22
36 18
8 48
10 28
24 46
24 4=-1
2 17
10 65
14 66
16 26
18 20
22 59
24 67
26 3
26 36
28 21
30 4
36 8
38 11
39 12
2 66
10 37
12 2
22 25
24 34
24 55
33 10
33 21
6 6
6 48

ton o

B e

NM=-6060001-SC
NM-6080001~SC
NM-6080001~5C
NM-6080001~-5SC
NM-6120001-5SC

PA-1501001-A0
PA-1501503-00
PA-1501504-A0
PA-1501504-A0
PA-1501505-A0
PA-1502501~A0
PA-2002002-00
PA-2002505-00
PC-0105070-00
PC~0105070-00
PC~0105070-00
PC-0105080-00
PC-0105080-00
PC~0151040-00
PF~0552030-A0
PJ-3010405-02
PJ-3010405-02
PJ=3010451-01
PJ-3010451-01
PJ-3010651~-03
PJ-3010652-01
PJ~-3010852-01
PJ-3040652-01
PJ-3040851-01
PJ-3050A51-01
PX-0251020-00
PX-0652010-00
PX-9500010-00

RE-0200000-KO
RE-0200000-K0O
RE~-0200000-K0O
RE-0300000-K0
RE-0300000-K0

SL-4030681-5C
SM-1030501-5C
SM-1042001-SC
SM-1045001-58
SM-3030601-5SC
SM=3030601-SC
SM-3040601-~5C
SM-4040801-5C
SM-4040801-5C
SM-4041201-5SC
SM-4042501~5C
SM=-4044001~SF
SM-4050801-5C
SM-4051001-SC
SM=-4051405-SE
SM-6030602-TP
SM-6030602-TP
SM-6030802-TP
SM-6030802-TP
SM~-6031002-TP
SM-6031002-TP
SM-6031202-TP
SM-6031502-TP
SM-6031502-TP
SM=6040602-TP
SM-6040802-TR
SM-6040802-TR
SM-6040802-TR
SM-6040802-~TR
SM-6040802~TR
SM-6040802-TR
SM-6040802~TR
SM-6040802~TR
SM-6040802~TR
SM-6040802~TR
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP

NUMERICAL
P. REF S
14 46
28 29

4 35
28 48
30 36

2 61
16 49
28 42
10 81
22 53
24 2R
24 79
14 55
12 12
10 86
22 51
24 80
12 82
16 45
12 18
32 8
14 59
2B 46
32 32
32 42
32 43
32 12
32 14
32 9
32 41
32 36
12 81
32 20
32 11
26 S
38 4
39 14
24 27
26 13
36 3
16 57

2 1

2 3

2 S0
10 46
18 22

6 2

8 13

2 13

2 10
36 11

2 25
16 59
33 9
18 9
26 20

8 12
24 7
14 27
26 27
24 47
20 3
24 45
18 11

8 23

8 36
10 6
10 78
14 64
16 ;]
16 36
20 26
22 33
24 41

2 43

6 37

8 20

INDEX DF PARTS

SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002~TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041502-TP
SM-6041502-TP
SM-6041502-TP
SM-6041502-TP
SM-6041502-TP
SM-6041502-TP
SM-6041502-TP
SM-6041502-TP
SM=-6041502-TP
SM-6041502-TP
SM-6041802-TP
SM-6041802-TP
SM-6041802-TP
SM-6041802-TP
SM-6041802-TP
SM-6041802-TP
SM-6041802-TP
SM-6042002-TP
SM-6042002-TP
SM-6042502-TP
SM-6042502-TP
SM-6042502-TP
SM-6043202-TP
SM-6043202-TP
SM-6051002-TP
SM-6051002-TP
SM-6051002-TP
SM-6051002-TP
SM-6051002-TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM-6051202-~TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM~6051202-TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM=-6051202-TP
SM=6051202-TP
SM-6051552-TP
SM-6051552-TP
5M=-6051552-TP
SM-6051552-TP
SM-6051552~TP
SM-6051552-TP
SM-6051552-TP
SM-6051552-TP
SM-6051552-TP
SM-6051552-TP
SM=-6051602-TP
SM-6051602-TP
SM-6051802-TP
SM-6051802-TP
SM-6051802-TP
SM-6051802-TP
SM-6051802-TP
SM-6052002-TP

B e e

SM=-6052002-1TP
SM-6052002~TP
SM-6052002-TP
SM-6052502-1¥
SM-6052502-TP
SM-6052502-Th
SM=-6052502-1¢
SM-6052502-TP
SM-6052502-1V
SM-6053502-50
SM-6061002-TP
SM-6061002-1P
SM-6061202~-TP
SM-6061202-TP
SM-6061202~-1¥
SM-6061552-TP
SM-6061552-1P
SM-6061552-1¢
SM-6061552~TP
SM-6061552-TP
SM-6061552-TP
SM-6061610~5C
SM=6061802-T¥
SM-6061802-TP
$M-6061402-1P
SM-6062002-TP
SM-6062502~TP
SM-6062502-TP
SM-6062502-TP
5M-6062502-19
SM-6042002~TP
SM-6032002-1V
SM-6102002-TP
SM-6104502-TP
SM-R030302-1P
SM-8030302-TP
$M-8030502-1¢
SM-8030502-TP
SM-8030502-1FP
SM-B030502-TP
SM-A030502-TP
SM-8030502-1F
SM-8030502-TP
SM-8030502~TP
SM-8030502~TP
5SM-%030502-TP
SM-8030502-1P
SM-8030502-T0
SM-A0350502-1P
SM-8030502-TP
SM-8030502-TP
SM-8030502-~TP
SM-B040402-TP
SM-8040402=1P
SM-8040602-TP
SM~-B8040602-TP
SM-8040602-TP
SM-8040602-T#
SM-8040602~1V
SM-8040602-TP
SM-8040602-1P
SM-8040602-TP
SM-B040602-TP
SM-8040602-1P
SM-B040602-TP
SM-8040602~T1P
SM-3040602-TP
SM-B040602-TP
SM-8040602-TP
SM~-8040802-TP
SM-8040802-1TP
SM-8040802-TP
SM-8040802-TP
SM-8041012-TP
SM-R041012-TP
SM-8041012-TP
SH-8041012-TP
SM-8041012-1TV
SM-8041012~TP
SM-8050602-TP

From the library of: Superiorﬂ§ewing Machine & Supply LLC




1050602-TP
1050602-TP
1050602-TP
1050602-TP
1050602-TP
1050602-TP
3050602-TP
1050602-TP
1050812-TP
1050812-TP
3050812-TP
3050812-TP
1051002-TP
1052502-TP
3060802-TP
#061002-TP
4061002-TP
9061202-TP
1061552-TP
1080882-TP
7051613-SC
1061203-S€E
9063003-5C
7067003-SC
1081503-S8
1081553-58
7083503-5SC
27124053~5C
5090610~-5SP
$092420-TP
7080510-TP
7090640-5SP

0320500-SC
0320500~-SC
0360516-SD
0430800-5SC
N430800-SC
0430800-SC
0430800-5SC
0430800-5SC
0430800-5C
0430800-SC
0430800-SC
0430800~5SC
0430R00-5SC
0430800-5SC
0430800~5C
0430800-5C
0430800-5SC
-0531000-5C
-0531000-SC
~0531000~SC
-0531000-SC
~0531000-SC
~0531000-SC
-0531000~-SC
-0531000~-5SC
-0641601-5SC
-0641601-5SC
-0641601-5C
~0671016-SE
-0B41600~5C
-0841600-5C
~1002036-5C
~1002036-SC
-1002036-5C
~1202016-5D
~1702600-50
-0310002-KN
-0310002-KN
-0310002-KN
~=0310002-KN
-0310002-KN
-0310002-KN
»=0310002-KN
~0410002-KN
1~0410002-KN
»=0410002~KN
1=0410002-KN

P. REF S
8 52
10 24
10 49
10 60
14 34
28 36
28 57
30, 35
6 16
10 12
14 28
28 44
B 32
12 1
L0 ¢ 21
6 7
4 33
6 24
6 14
8 239
22 24
6 38
6 49
6 47
10 59
6 34
4 36
20473
14 1-1
24 14
24 22
10 77
2 48
24 49
24 14-1
212
2 15
B "EG
815
108 7
10 67
12 34
20 16
20 23
22 4
22 14
22 31
32 35
36 9
2 27
2 38
14 6
14 39
14 44
16 32
16 61
32 24
6 25
16 47
32 19
6 40
6 32
6 44
4 6
4 30
20 41
2o 71
33 14
2 49
b
10 47
200 4 2
26 6
26 48
36 4
2
2 16
2 42
6 3

W5-0410002-KN
W5-0410002-KN
W5=0410002-KN
WS=0410002-KN
W5-0410002-KN
WS-0410002-KN
WS=0410002-KN
WS-0610002=-KN
W5-0410002-KN
W5-0410002-KN
W5-0410002-KN
WS-0410002-KN
WS-0410002-KN
WS-0410002~KN
WS=0410002-KN
WS-0410002-KN
W5-0410002-KN
WS-0410002=-KN
WS-0410002=KN
W5-06410002-KN
WS=-0410002-KN
WS-0410002-KN
WS=-0410002-KN
WS=0410002~KN
WS-0410002=KN
WS=0410002~KN
WS=0410002~KN
W5-0410002-KN
WS=0410002-XN
WS=0410002-KN
WS=0410002-KN
WS-0410002-KN
WS=0410002~KN
WS=0410002-KN
WS=0410002~-KN
WS-06410002-KN
W5-0510002-KN
WS=0510002~KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS-0510002~KN
WS=0510002-KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS=0510002-KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS-0510002~KN
WS=-0510002-KN
W$=-0510002-KN
WS-0510002=-KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS=0510002<-KN
WS-0510002-KN
W5-0510002-KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS=0510002~KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS~0510002~KN

WS-0510002-KN *

W5-0510002-KN
WS-0610002-KN
WS-0610002-KN
W5-0610002-KN
WS-0610002-KN
WS=-0610002-KN
WS-0610002-KN
W3-0610002-KN
WS-0610002-KN
W5-0610002-KN
W5-0610002-KN
W5-0621210-KR
W5-0820002-KN
W5-0820002-KN
WS-0820002-KN
W5-0820002-KN
WS-0R20002-KN
W5-0820002-KN
W5-1002560-KR
W5-1002560-KR
WS-1020002-KN

NUMERICAL INDEX DOF PARTS "2 142

P. REF S
8 14
8 17
8 37

10 2

10 70

10 79

12 9

12 35

12 54

14 63

16 7

16 42

18 6

18 12

18 15

18 19

18 23

20 7

20 15

20 22

20 24

20 27

20 36

22 3

22 11

22 32

22 35

22 46

22 S0

22 58

24 32

24 42

26 38

28 31

32 34

36 10
2 21
2 26
2 39
2 45
2 65
4 14
8 24

1¢ 14

10 318

10 51

10 64

12 16

12 76

14 9

14 17

14 38

14 43

14 56

16 33

16 60

32 23

32 48

32 50

33 20
2 59
6 26
8 41

10 16

10 44

12 65

12 73

14 35

28 35

32 1A
6 39
6 33
6 43

12 46

22 61

28 49

30 37
4 2
4 S
4 31

- - - = e ®® e -

W5-1020002-KN 20 40
W5-1220002~KN 2. 012
WS-1643202-KR 33 15

From the library of: Supeddr-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2 b ¢

A aooooooooooooooooooooo‘.oooo"o"ooo"onououo"o"o"ouo"ooo"o"o“oo 000070 00 207020 20 %0 20 %0 0 0 %0 %0 %0 20 %6 %6 %6 % % %e %e %o 5 “o"ouonoooo."o"o“o"o"ouono"o“o"t" o"ﬂo“.“o“ONOHQ 2

20006000600000000009 0000
e soessosand

.cooouooo SO

()

900000
000, 9.0,9,9.949%%

SRR

0%0% 70 6% oo“ooooooo

0000000 0% % % e %ot et o 0o 0 w0 0c0se 00 x
e sase oo er et Ao oo s eie]
R R
R

uoo ooey &

o’

o
 J

=

e’
.l.l

%
2
f
l’l

3

.0
®
()
R
e
S
f 3
‘;?3_?
PO
'l

%

0700 0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0,0,00.0.0.0.00

07070 007000 0 0.0,000 00000 0000600 0.006°00.000

()0)
..

At

-
C BT

R

TEL e 11

....
AN

n“-
kA
=
3
ﬂl-.VI“
x .=
i =
5
L4
WT
H ol .
4 3
| x
e | 2
les| 3
L c _
qA * =]
i o M W
L] &
g b= | G o
e -, _%
& 23 3-
B SioNg
™ i I57
i 20y T~
- o0 AN
RO o>
v Tlv/rD
—— .WIGN
= ~-3806
4 - " .
EIEEEE
j £ wum,
! 3 -
2 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL®mted i fapaniT)






